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EXHIBIT "B”

_Mow PARCEL NO.: 76019008000

& OWNERS: EMOND, BARBARA & RAYMOND
|
|
UTILITY EASEMENT ACROSS THE WEST 20’
OF PARCEL CONTAINING 6,220 FT*+

200" RADIUS WELL SITE

EASEMENTS PER EASEMENTS AFN 62494
AFN 62493 TO BE TO BE EXTINGUISHED
EXTINGUISHED BY BY MUTUAL RELEASE
MUTUAL RELEASE M

L2/ 7T

~.
oS

Vﬂ.dd
<2 h\kkvﬁwﬁh\ u%vﬁ

7 Vﬁ.
<L L
\ N\ &L
UTILITY & ACCESS EASEMENT ACROSS THE

SOUTH 20’ OF PARCEL CONTAINING 13,149 FT*+

NORTH BEACH
0 50° 100’ 200’ WATER DISTRICT

F SOUTH WELLFIELD

SCALE: 1" = 100’ 20" UTILITY EASEMENT &
20" ACCESS & UTILITY EASEMENT




EXHIBIT “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF GRANTOR’S PROPERTY

Tract 8, RUSHTON ON THE BAY, according to the plat recorded in VVolume D-3 of Plats, page 182, in
Pacific County, Washington. (Per Real Estate Contract, AFN 62493)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF EASEMENT TO BE GRANTED

A perpetual easement for Utilities and Access across the South 20.00 feet of said Tract 8, TOGETHER
WITH a perpetual easement for Ultilities across the West 20.00 feet of said Tract 8, excepting therefrom
the South 20.00 feet thereof.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF EASEMENTS TO BE RELEASED

A parcel of land located in Tract 8 of RUSHTON ON THE BAY, according to the plat recorded in
Volume D3 of Plats, pages 182 and 183, Pacific County, Washington, being a circle with a 200 foot
radius the center point of which is located 27.17 feet North of the South line of said Tract 8 and 112.88
feet West of the East line of said Tract 8; (per Quit Claim Deed, AFN 62494)

TOGETHER WITH

An easement for ingress and egress over the southerly 10 feet of said Tract 8; (per Real Estate Contract,
AFN 62493)

TOGETHER WITH

An easement 30’ in width for ingress and egress over and across the southwest corner of said Tract 8, to
be situated as close as possible to the southwest corner of Tract 8. (Per Real Estate Contract, AFN 62493)
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VOL 220, PG 545
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situated in the County of Pacific, State of Washinéton.

. =%
'DATED June 2§ —; 1969.

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
: 8§,

éounty of Pacific " ' . -
: a, % Notary Public in and for the State
. (3] 3

of Wﬁihihgton, residing atGMﬁn1P do hereby cert1fy that on
this: ;28__ day of June, 1969, personally appeared before me
JAMES’ LEGGETT and JUANITA R, LEGGETT, to me known to be the

_ 1ndiv;duals described in and who executed the Wlthln 1nstrument
and acknowledged that they signed and sealed the same as the1r
free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes
'hereln mentroned . ' ' N

GlVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL® this _&K_ day of

June, 1969.: '

““\uu u"“ -,

By 55004 el Y, .
a8 ﬂ-e‘;‘fc‘ % e = i

Bt otary Public in and for the State
£ of Washington, residing at Poesmmmend .

BTN

. l
ey ‘mmuu\“

e 220 5dA5
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STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED o
THE GRANTOR, Pacific Water Company, Inc., a Washington corporation, for \
in consideration of Ten and No/100 dollars ($10.00) in hand paid, conveys and warrants tQ °
North Beach Public Development Authority, a public development authority é'rea\te\d"h
Pacific County, Washington the real property described on Exhibit A attach herefo;—
situated in the County of Pacific, State of Washington, and all water nght zcyirtcn ot to g

the above-described real property and all interests Grantor may have in o that certain
Certificate of Water Right (superseding) dated and recorded on Decembe 92/[1 der
Instrument No. 3032484 and all pipelines and other component parts-of the ex e\ﬁm water

system including easements, now located on and use for the be &Rt ot {{éq)rol}egus} of
Grantor. ?

/\3 \\ \ ;‘
Subject to and excepting those matters lrsteﬁ/ (m Exhibit_B-atiached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

\ \ /\"
Dated February, %, 2006. \-,/
AN
GR@WZ[‘\OR
/u:\hj VATER COMPANY, INC.,
/a.AMas ugton\e rporation
Q By
N an‘B
A \is 4 _lm_LLp C Lenrl
8 / < ey Db
§ N, K /7
::. //\ /‘/\\\ \-._:‘__::'/
32 (KA SON
23 ? OV Z O\
8z / \:,/“* S
N, ‘\\_ >
8 \\/\ B THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT TRA N
5 NS TAX IN THE SUM OF s_aatwms
" AN BEEN PAID ON THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT.
o \\ Technology Fee $ °D.c‘:_
B o o See Rec. No 072
e [( \\‘\\ Date: b
K ‘;) PACIFIC COUNTY TREASURER
N p

|
/

7/

02/03/2008 02 7P
37.00 Pacifie Co, WA

N WO 2



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
)ss,
COUNTY OF KING )
certify that I or

{
\ Léach

__QhL_L\i.P C.
acknowledged that he/aie signed this instrument, oy oath stated that bedspe was auth
fesideat

know have
is the person who appeared before me, and sa1&~pmon

N

satisfactory evidenge—_tha

orized to execute ™
P ﬁ“\\ of

the instrument and acknowledged it as the _

Pacific Water Company, Inc., a Washington corporation (0 be the free and volunt

for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: ib oA, W,
—

agx';l?l of suct p‘jarty

Hnre

Notary Publ
Print Name __
My commlsswn explr

37.08 Paoifio Co, WA
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EXHIBIT A

A circular parcel of land with a radius of 200 feet, the center of whiclxx
located as follows:

,,,,,

Bagirmiing at the Northwest comer of the Northeast quatter of Section 33, jownslnp T2
North, Range 11 West, W.M., Pacific County, Washington, thence South 8() 9’Q3“ Easl
along the North line of said Northeast quarter a distance of 664.14 f eu lhence\§0}|th
0°12°35” West a distance of 812.35 feet to the center of said circular p:!.l‘(:t'l\

1:
The following easements for installation, maintenance and use of w, ter-lmes\:\l\nd oﬁﬂ‘
purposes concomitant to the operation of a water system, are appuqf ant to | ¢\properti

presently owned in fee by Ocean Bay Water Company an /a;hn ove’r\{)\er and Across
adjoining parcels. —

1. Easement in favor of Ocean Bay Water Company fo use and mai n/te ance of existing
water lines on Tract 8, Rushton on the Bay, recorded J nt. 5 1984 | /gn olume 8406, Page
407, under Auditor’s File No. 62493.

2. Easement for ingress and egress 10 fetéid;l\Wk(jih g:ranted to Ocean Bay Water Company,
over and across the Southerly 10 feet of Tract‘8~,\R ton on Bay, recorded June 15, 1984
in Volume 8406, Page 407, under Audltor sF hle No., 2493

g ;g $ 3. Non-exclusive casement for ingress ?( gssﬁufcct in width over and across the
® *g 8 South 30 feet of the West 30 feg Zf Tract 8 én the Bay, recorded June 15, 1984 in
§ *E s Volume 8406, Page 407, under ﬂ‘t@{ s F] 62493,
o233 4, Agrecment between OccaIyBay WEh‘C\ypany and Neal D. Emond and Barbara J.
3 Emond, regarding the water ling and accq;\s casements on Tract 8, Rushton on the Bay.

Said agreement stipytates in part.that O ean Bay Water Company is to provide the Emonds
with water at no x:m during llcu"h etime or until such time as they convey title to said
tract, recorded C\pnl §J‘)8:7‘1IKV0'Iumt, 8704, Page 266, under Auditor’s File No. 81851.

5. Easementfor m Lis,\egress\r?d for installation, maintenance and use of existing water
lines in fa omj@c%l)@* Water Company over and across Tax Lot 111, Section 33,

Township 1 Nd:l\ Range~I4 West, W.M,, as disclosed by deed recorded July 27, 1981 in
Volume 8107 Page 635.

N0
/;t/l’élﬂ‘fqr\iqgress and egress granted to Ocean Bay Water Company over and across
- E the 8 {h 26 f‘eei\ the East 500 feet of Tax 3, Section 33, Township 12 North, Range 11
E S West, WM, recopded June 30, 1969 l[f Volume 220, Page 544 ‘under Auditor’s File No.
- 60633, and amerfded August 3, 1973 in Volume 7808, Page 70, under Auditors File No,

8734 I
( (I \\:\ /g? c?‘r”/é’ <
\'\\\\\ \\\\ -
\ S \>
= W 3089783
- 3 \j Page: 4 of B8

02/83/2008 .2 37

\\\_‘_1_‘2}) Fiamrl 97.08 Paciltio Co, MR



7. Easement for underground water pipeline and for access to well site granted to Oce
Bay Water Company, being a strip 10 feet wide, the centerline of which extends Westﬂy
from the center point of the above described Parcel 6, running parallel to the Nortl Imc o?‘\
Section 33, Township 12 North, Range 11 West and terminating at the East lme

Broadway (‘V”) Street, recorded August 3, 1978 m’Volumc 7808, Page 6

((’(4’/"/' P e ke( \\‘\>
8. Easement for waterlines delineated on the plats of Rushhght Farm Fs.ta, nd Rus! hght

Manor Estates, copies attached. \‘

9. Easement for a well site reserved by Ocean Bay Water Compan )vrtl'r r ius 6£2 Q
feet, the center point of which is located 27.17 feet North of the Squth line of Tract 8,
Rushton on the Bay, and 112.88 feet West of the East line @sald R{acl 8, rec%ed June
15, 1984 in Volume 8406, Page 408, underAudnors§f;4\o 62494

10. Easement for ingress and egress granted to Oceax{ Iiay Water Co. {phny over and

across a 20 foot strip, the centerline of which begins at\Wbl]\ﬁ . 2 aud éxtends due South

to a point which is 26 feet North of the South line of the No wesf L gGarter of Section 33,
_Township 12 North, Range 11 West, W. Mﬁlecordcd June 30; T969 irf Vo]ume 220, Page

554, under Auditor’s File No. 60633. \ " ¥

\\ . = cTrt/ - :
/"\ \, S/ B E Titre M RELMGONEHED
. ““-”/} by vend4iE TECE, st Jo

P 5

3089785
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S
EXHIBIT B 4 \\
\
Exceptions e \\
AN\
1. Exceptions and reservations contained in Deed: \ i
From: Waldemar Sexton, et ux, and heirs and assignsl/ TN\
Dated: December 20, 1938 O ( \ )
Recorded: January 8, 1940 NN/
Volume No.: 121, Page 01 TR \\\<\
As Follows: The right to maintain and use a ditchy / l”ug rdrawson t U'the
lands for drainage purposes jointly “ht 1 the Juanila

Investment Company, a rﬁorﬁmon, getber with the right
to enter said lands to cle ? cut open an ~maintain the same.

2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or ease}né ts; but d jl;:){ any covenant,
condition or restriction indicating a preference, \hm ion o ﬁmmatson based
on race, color, religion, sex, handicap, family qtatu\?ur - natiofial origin to the extent
such covenants, conditions or I‘GS!I‘{ETIQQS violate Title 42, Section 3604(c), of the

United States Codes:
Recording Information: January 1 \E\@a in Velume 8301, Page 379
~
3. Certificate of Water Right (Qupcgspdmg)\mciudn‘ié the terms and provisions
thereof: R 4 /™ i 2
Dated: l:fw’emb\ers 1i999 ) /
Recorded: Decemb\zi‘bs, 1999 irf Instrument No. 3032484
NN
Vi N/
o \\
",-\> /\ \\ =—//
r S = —
2
/>N
(¢ L D
\ ’/\
N/ NN
> LY
'\/\\\\_
Ry \
K >) [E il akx
Page: B of 8
- e 02/83/2008 u amw
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S0p) MoV exaxn 1N o1 vomwsues QUIT CILAIM DEED AND GRANT OF LASEMENT '

D MO ACIFI < | Fo
AT TC I B |/

KNOW ALL MEN DY THESE PRESENTS that the undermiqne I!U‘ﬁ““.u“&ON ’ ! [‘

1 E% R. Loygott, a widown, for and in conslderalion of relinquishment ' i;" )
' haw of certain casoments by Ocean Bay Water Company Inc. which reflect ; f.cﬁ -

a cortain modification of rights yranted in deed reocorded under 5 ‘ o gj Y
1 " auditor's recaiving No. 60633, does hereby convey and quitolaim ;
. unto Ocean Bay Wator Company Inc. the following rual property and i iy
the following easement, to wit. :

1. A clreular parcel of land witlt a radilus of 200 feet, the center i
point of which is locatad an follows: . _ ik |
Daglnning at the Northwest correr of the Nowtheist quarter of g I
Seacktion 33, Tw?. 12 N., Range 11 W.W.M., Pacific County, Washington; i ;ﬁ
thence 8 069°59' 03" B along tho North Line of nald noctheant gquarter ; '
a distancoe of 6G4.14 faet; thenco thepce 8 N°12'35" W a dintance of ol
812.35, to the conter al sald such circular gurcal.{ The well site ; ol
above deasaribed was conveyad by doed racorded under Mud. fiile No. T B
60663, and this doed oxpands the slte from 10) foot radius to .
200 foot radius). ‘ W
2. A pormanent casemont for underground water pipkline and o purface o
casament for access to the well slte above daaoribed, fox the purpose I }J
of installation and maintenance of the well and machlinery umed in ok
1 and about the well agito which eascmant is over , upon and avross d A
1

!

sptrip of land 10 feot in width, the center ~ine of which in a line § 8 K I
which begins at the centor polrt of the well site dasoxibed in , il
Paragraph 1 of this doc.ment and extends west parallel to the
North DLiine of the sald N.E, 1/ of Se¢, 3/, Twp. 12 N. R, 11 W.W.M, 3
to the east line of the county road,

Dated at Ovean Park, Washington this :E; day of June 19874,

I y ) e
oot A /("'r,‘fdf".
L. ‘“7%1‘“"‘ 7
\

b
O JUANITA R. LEGGET?, a widow

ST T

Lo

C W

ftpkg of Washington )

Y X a /

Cdbplir, off Paclfic ) iy

' \I‘_:"f- . , %

TANIn 48 to certify that on this ¥ day of June 1978 personally
appoated hofore me Juanita R. Loggett, 2 widow, to ma known to ha ’
tha person described Ln and who oxecuted the within and foregoing I
Instrument and she acknowledgaed to wma fhat she oxocuted the same as i/
hor froe snd voluntary nct and deaed for the uses end purposss
thorein mentioned..

” . L -'\\.L A b
o l.Not;nry ﬁm’l&ﬂ:{ fﬁ—aﬁﬁl?o‘fbﬁ\f
e e Y pPiletata of Wanhiroton ro¢ldigng at
" ”“,‘}.A|IJ 188 o Qcean Park |

Moy ey
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RELINQUISHMENT OF EASIMENTI
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEMUS that tho underoigned OCEAN BAY VATER GONPAMY INC.,

relenno oertain eanomenta or parts thercof herototore created in a deed veonrded
under Pacific County Auditor's receiving Mumbor 60663, whioh onsemints il
grantor Ocuan Bay Vator Company Ino. donveys and quit olaims unto Juanita Re
Toggett, n widow, to witi

An casomant for ingrone snd egracy over, upon and aorosy tho Sorth 26 teat of
tho Enot G0 foet more or leno of the Norkhwest Quarter of Ssotion 33, Towmnhip
12 North, Range 11 West W.M,, RECEPI 1E FAST 500 FERT TUEREOF te o point 10 feot ‘
beyond & point ¢ue South of well No. 2 on tho Bsgge pro:arty, togother with an
oavemont. 20 fout in width, the oente lino of whioh 1n a 1line wWideh buglne atb
well No, 2 on tho Degge proporty and extends to a point dus weuth of auoh woll
whioh noint do 26 foot north of the douth line of the Northwont Qanxter of
Seotlon 33, Towahip 12 North, Renge 11 West, W.M, 4in Peoifis County,Washinglon.

e

Detos ot Otean Park Vashington thie ___ doy of July 1978,

.(;\ L Ooonn Bay Water Toppany Ino. by

..........

. » F 1.—-—- ] "
T, > Care A /2,.‘&‘,4_“ J Al
i 77 Ttn CiAimeay of tho Board

o -t ey b (AP COT -
Ita oeorotsry

dtate of Wnohiogton
no ll
County of Paoific F
This 10 to certify thoi on thie _1-[ 1A day of July 1970 peraonally appeardd baforwd 1_"
g Lary Pote! 20 ; : ]
ma, tho undoreignod Notary Pul'ie, O .- s PO " !
X':‘(t M C et ( “f";'/(lt'»‘ll b K 4 ]
bt 1o we ¥nown to be the Chaliman of i
|

J

the Doard and tho Seoretory of Ooean Bay Water Compuny, Ine. nnd onch noknowludged
to my thet he oxoouted the within and foregoiny; instrument as his Croe ond volvn-

corpuration, nd that he 1o suthorized to 0o act on bDohnlf of auch ovrporation,

!

tary act and doed as ovoh offilcer of such corptration and as the sot of the ?
¥
i

-L_l A8 ﬁ_\(\ .l PR AR LA S
Notary Pubtidin and for tho State of '
Washilngton roniding &t Ovwan Pavk,

MOSI Ay 1180y
ooy ©ONAYY

oG HY ¢ o
[ o o
s/ AL T
4t lf‘f'.:’l:\.l!"l‘:‘l‘ll‘.!’ﬁ

l
l
|
~ |
o Wanhingtom Corporation, for a good and valuable conuidoration doen hereby \ ‘
|

it
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RETURN ADDRESS: <\\
\

North Beach Public Development Authority / '-~-‘._H‘\\

P.O.Box 618 LT

Ocean Park, WA 98640 m— =\

- A LD
DOCUMENT TITLE: A~ N\
.
Utility Easement \\\\,f_)/
- P S e
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released: 7N O
> k )
L N/

Additional namies on page of document. LL ~
GRANTOR(S) (Last name first, then first name and middie i(.mal} ~

1. Geraldine J. McDaneld \ e / /

2. NS

3. S 4
Additional page of docum é/\

1 names on —=—" SRS Y

GRANTEE(S) (Last aame first, then first name um!e initial)

1. North Beach Public Development uﬂh:u\t\y
2. j;
3 o
Q / I
Additional names on page { ment 5
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
P !\' \

Parcel 3 and 4 of Short H...rss-lz Section 33, Township 12N, Range 11 West

ASSESSOR'SII,D}%% ncﬁknu: mﬁ T

Ponioafo{xpa ;-m‘mxsm
Pogri /on 14-#|2m:i§5|23

Additional s paroeLn'n bers on page,_ of document,
{)Assessor's n!nhﬂ‘.n%)ﬂﬂw!_i
AFFIDAVIT.EM ENCY NON-STANDARD RECORDING

lm'nruqneslmgan?mk cy non- standardrecordmgfmanaddluonnlfeeasprowdedm RCW 36.18.010,
I und IR&I ng processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of

the text of the
Aé.;__wm.e:_é%z Lers

[r l‘hMudIlormecorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff will not read the
< ducnm‘enﬁu verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing lnformation provided herein.

NN 35572

3.0 Pasilio Co, WA
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GRANT OF EASEMENT - \\

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Geraldine J. McDaneld, grrgmox, [ )
consideration of TEN and no/100 ($10.00) DOLLARS, and ather valuable / N \‘)
considerations, to her paid by NORTH BEACH PUBLIC DEVEL OPMFN"{ 3
AUTHORITY, graniee, a publicly owned water utility, do hereby create, ¢ vey and) )
grant unto said grantee a perpetual, non-exclusive 25 foot wide Ullhty Eaac o
install, maintain and replace a water line and electric utility over and 3‘and
4 of Short Plat 85-12 Section 33, Township 12N, Range ll West Qﬂc bc‘:dﬁuimfollc:n-'\?s,>
8

Commencing at the quarter corner comman to ,ngz'[uma 2 %3.»1( nship 12
North, Range 11 West, Willamette Meridian, d’ ific County, Washington; thence
S 86° 27° 34" E 80.00 feet along said sectio ll ¢ to the eas right-of-way line
of “U” Street; thence S 3° 42 28” W along ihe ¢ast nghl—nt y line of “U”
Street 1294.90 feet to a point 30 feet north of Ihu\wmh_lmel of { he NW % of the
NE %; thence S 86° 28> 34” E parallel to said south fine-of the NW % of the NE %
521.80 fect to the centerline of the. 25 {ot wide easement and the Point of
Beginning: \\ R,

S \
Thence N 3° 42’ 28” E parallel to-the-right- -ofw way of “U” Street 280 feet more or
less to the southedy boundary of T3 aR‘LDN@D a pamcl of land conveyed to Ocean
Bay Water Company fo: the put{w nl‘ ) well field, all located in Section 33,
Township 12 North el Wc:f Jlf ette Meridian, Pacific County,
Washington. Granting of saldbqs&, ent- ban\. the grantor from constructing any
permanent feature on ;hcaboMe nhed easement.

Said easement is su/b_;ccl to (hcf foilom}%mond:twm

1. Grantee smﬂl Fhot uf@hq, m):mve»‘i' 11, or construct upon said easement without first
having nbfalh\a;rand p‘mwdpd Grantor with proof of all governmental approvals and
pcmu;s’;ls y be reqmr Grantee’s use or improvement of the easement.

2 mt causc or allow any improvement of the easement except by bonded,
Ilce msm-estllhbgtmcwrs Before commencing any improvement of the
easemctit,\__ te I'provide Grantor with a complete set of plans and

SpL'CIﬁcd:tl{)n.‘l{Ol"thC proposed improvement and shall obtain Grantor’s approval,
whtch shall not be xinreasonably withheld..

3. shall \pay all taxes, assessments, fees and other charges associated with its use
E rovemient of the easement.
Upo

4. e\mn of all work done on or under the land contained in this easement
- :'(qante& ees to retum the surface to the condition it was prior to the work being
( ‘des
o
O 3093509
2 Paget 2 of 3
N 08/20/2098 11:17R
‘\_ ) WILLIAMS RD 36.04 Paoifle Cs, WA
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Said utility easement shall run with the land as above described as a benefit and as a \
burden and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their helrs, and \

executors, administers, successors and assigns.

DATED: 52006 ( E-":‘::\.
%‘I—Lq— { :
NP

/o~ i fet
@
7N,

" his transactlon is not Taxable under
Chapler 1] of 1he Extraordinary

{ \‘ Sesston Laws of ﬂ
‘-}.’ ~ - / See Alfidavit No. wet 4

Its; Director 4 [
(\\I.\‘-\&L'/I PACIFIG COUNYY TREASURER
™
STATE OF WASHINGTON/ )
) 88:
County of Pacific Q /
ty (\) " - '/

O“th‘SdBYP‘ﬁcvaPkﬂ(edhrﬂ:mc GCsAAeD s d- me DAVLe ¢

\\

me known ividual &qscnbed in and who executed the within and foregoing
ms.tmmunt ledg said execution thereof to be the free and voluntary act
and dced Lior 1Is:s and purposes therein mentioned.
GIVENunZBPmyhandandotﬁCMStaalon Qo 19 2006
N “\:\.\/ y
A0 '
( ( k\\_
\‘\ \_\V /;l ; l@ 4@_, —
o U Notary Puplic in and onthe State of Washington,
( N N Residingat  ©Ocean a2 .
o ( e My Commission Expires: nislen
s L N
N R
%
N mmmm 3093509
. N\ Pu- 3 of 5
o /) NILLIANS R| 28.00 Pla“le Ay 11 178
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STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) SS: e
County of Pacific ) L

On this day personally appeared before me £ B _wiiams

me known 1o be the individual described and known to me to be the Dlmc}oi flhe ﬂh
Beach Public Development Authority in and who executed the within and fo mgj
instrument, and acknowledged the said execution thereof to be the {rynud ﬁct

and deed of said for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. ( ( }
GIVEN under my hand and official seal on (L:,m,/}:q

s

/

S
ii

Notary Publiédn aﬁ“dfoﬂhﬁ'gmfe of Washington,
Residing at 0 Cuiri P At i

My w:on Expires: als]oq
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After Recording Return To:

Preston Gates & Ellis, LLP
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, Washington 98104
Attn: Marni Wright
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EIRST AMERICAN mﬁjf )
2k Rerecorded 4o qmenc‘ Itja qggﬂ £

STATUTORY WARRANTY I).EED

gen ({_ 5)

GRANTOR: PACIFIC WATER COMPANY, INC. ,a ashinglon corporation

GRANTEE: NORTH BEACH PUBLIC DEVI:LQPMENI «Ufl,:iORITY a public
development authority created by Pac:ﬁ(&umi, \&félz{‘ngmn

Legal Description:
Abbreviated Form:

N

NW comer uﬁi\e\Nonheast quarter of Section 33, Township
12 North, RdnEe\

Washingto n/ﬁ . \ >

Additional legal on Exh it A 4’

>/”\

(O
Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 121 13 2\20\ s

Reference No(s). of Related 1?/

FIaNMT1

ument(s): \N?fA

West, W.M.,, Pacific County,

hY / /
Ao / P N /
ST RN
A \ NN
3 » ) )
/ z/\' \J This transaction s ot Taxabla under
\\/h\ 5 Chapter 11 of the Extraordinaty
2 \\\> sossion Laws of 1951,
f \ v, 072676 |
Sl o See Aﬂldavlt 0.
: Pa{:iFic LOUHTY TREASURER
INWY
(’ 7 \))
- \\\ — 3089785
NG S
(N Page: 1 of 8
[/_\\x §2/02/2008 02:37P

37.00 Pacille Co. WA
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Tﬁé}Crantors, JAMES LEGGETT and JUANITA R. LEGGETT, husband
and wife, residing at Ocean Park, Washington, for énd in consid-
eration of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable
considerations in hand paid, convey and warrant:to OCEAN BAY
WATER COMPANY, INC., a Washington corporation, the grantee, the
following described real estate: '

A circular parcel of land with a radius of 100 feet the center
point located as follows: o g -

Beginhing at the Northwest corner of the Northeast 1/4 of Section
33, Township 12 North, Range 11, WWM; Thence S 89° 59' 03" E
along the North line of said Northeast 1/4 a distance of 664.14
feet; : o D

Thenée S 0°.12' 35" W a distance of 812.35 feet to the center

of said circular parcel. .

ALSO the existing underground cast iron‘watei pipeline ex-
tending from Well No. 2 easterly across the west 200 feet of the
Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 33 Township
12 North, Range 11 west of W.M.. o o P

ALSO the existing underground cast ‘iron water pipeline ex-
tending from Well No. 2 westerly across the Beggs property with
the reservation that said line or replacement thereof shall be
furnished for a period of not less than five (5) years from date.

ALSO the permanent easement for ingress ard egress, consist-
ing of a 26 foot strip extending from the north-south County
Road on Rushton-on-the-Bay to the Beggs. Property, described-as
the south 26 feet of Tract 8 of Rushton-on-the-Bay lying westerly
of the County Road, and the south 26 feet of the east 700 feet
more or less of the northwest quarter of the northeast quarter
of Section 33 Township 12 North, Range 11 West of W.M. to a point
10 feet beyond point due South of Well No. 2 on the Beggs Prop-
erty. Together with a permanent easement for ingress .and egress
directly North from that certain point due South of Well No. 2,
thence Northerly to Well No. 2, said easemént being 10 feet on

~._either side of such line,

ALSO the permanent easement for underground water pipeline
consisting of a 10 foot strip across and through the west 200
feet of the Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Sec-
‘tion 33 Township 12 North, Range 11 west of W.M., centerline of
which is the existing water pipeline running easterly from Well
No. 2 across said described 200 foot portion.

ALSO the permanent easement for underground water pipeline
consisting of a-10 foot strip extending from east to west through
and across the .Beggs Property, the centerline of which is the
existing water pipeline running westerly from Well No. 2 across
said property.

| This Is te errtify that tzansactizn t < (o
the sun: of §,/0 ﬁ has Leen paid
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\.\. %Em -—-—_m—.—mm—.—.—n—.—nu Title Insurance Company | THIS SPAGE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE: m

Title m_mE_omm : :

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO ! |

Name............ .u. gmes H.. MeDaneld _
Address, Rte. H.u Box umu ............. w_ ”

Ocean Park, Wash, 08640

Gity, State, ZIp..c.. e R R i e IR AR RN, EEsaasESsE

Quit Claim Deed

THE GRANTORS, Jsmes L. McDeneld snd Gerzidlue J., McDeneld, husband
and wife,
for and in consideration of Gift to the Fublic

conveys and quit claims to ~ Pacific County, State of Washington
the following described real estate, situated in the County of Pacific State of Washington,
together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:
f| \ = -
Commencing st the 1/4 corner between Sectlons 28 and 33 of
. Townghip 12 North, Renge 11 West, Willamette Merldisn; thence

5,86°27'24"E, £0.00 feet 2long sectlon 1line to the essterly right.
of-way line of Brosdwsy Avenue; thence S5.3%42'28"W. elong right-
of-way 1324.92 feet to Point of Beginning:

Thence S.86°28'34"E, slong the southerly line of the N.W., 1/4
of the N.E. 1/4 1234,320 feet to the essterly line of the N.W. 1/4
of the N.E, 1/4; thence N,3°%46'25"E, 26.00 feet slong ssld esst-
erly line; thence N.86928'34"W, 500.00 feet; thence N,3°%46'25"E,
4,00 feet; thence N,86928'34"W,734.33 feet to the eesterly right-
of-way line of Broadway Avenue; thence 3,3°%42'28"W. elong right-
of-way 30.00 feet to the Point of Beginning, contelning 0.80 scres
and belng Intended solely for the purpose of providing the northerly
1/2 of s future 60 foot rosdway.

i
Dated............ [0~ 5%
=z Zrcf)
T (Individual) - o ST - h
........... 9 ::.e\mwnamﬂ . By.. ) e
(Jdividual) 5 (President)
(Secretary)
I
STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON
W s sS ss.
ooczem.oqy;<ﬁku,__.. S— COUNTY OF
On this da¥ Personaliy. On this ..o day of . , 19 .
it WK before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of "Wash-

L

. -
ﬁoE,.rsoizwo _wm tHa individual described in a WS
1 €. og

who executed the within and foregoing instrument,

Q@» ton, Al commissioned and sworn, personally appeared

and

and a .zoﬁ._mn_nma_— :,u"._». XY .. signed the same to me known to be the ...coenimoeoiin. President and.....coooooeeeeee... Secretary,
as ..M . free and voluntary act and deed, respectively, of.............._. e e
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corpor-
ation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that

) e ererteeeeereenen authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal
w\.ﬁﬂwﬁz z:@ @:mwa and official seal this affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation.

dayob-LASA B e , Hmﬂm Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first
above written.

Nolary Public in apd for the Wash- Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,
ington, residing at.{_} .

| . SR residing at.

1.PB-12
TForm No. W-748
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\\ Q —W .—-—.N—.—MN—.—.—N—.—QN _ Title Insurance Company ! THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE:

Title m.mé_omm

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO :

James L, MeDeneld

Rte. 1, Box 383

Address. ... o L LA

g?mipquommz Park, Wash, @m@¢o m . :

Quit Claim Deed

THE GRANTORS, Jemes L, ¥McDaneld snd Gersldine J. MeDeneld, husband
and wife,
for and in consideration of G ft to the Public

conveys and quit claims to ~ Pscific County, =tate of Weghington
the following described real estate, situated in the County of Pacific State of Washington,
together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:
L = .
Commencing st the 1/4 corner between Sectlons 28 end 33 of
) Townghip 12 North, Renge 11 West, Willamette Merldlzn; thence

S.,86°27'24"E, €0,00 feet 2long section line to the eesterly right.
of-way line of Brosdwsy Avenue; thence S.3°%42'28"W. slong right-
of-way 1324,G2 wmmw to Point of Beginnings

Thence S.86°28'34"E, slong the southerly line of the N.W. 1/4
of the N.E. 1/4 1234,30 feet to the eessterly line of the N.W. 1/4
of the N.®, 1/4; thence N,3%%46'25"E, 26.00 feet zlong ssld esst-
erly line; thence N,86928'34"Y, 500,00 feet; thence N,3°%46'25"%E,
4,00 feet; thence N,86°C28'34"W,734.33 feet to the eesterly right-
of-way line of Broadway Avenue; thence 3,3°42'28"W. s2long right-
of-way 30.00 feet to the Point of Beginning, contelning 0.80 scres
and belng Iintended solely for the purpose of providing the northerly
1/2 of & future 60 foot rosdway,

dividual) .A?m!crﬂﬂv
(Secretary) _Ir|mnu|
STATE OF W: mHAHYQHOZ w STATE OF WASHINGTON
\ P, ' SS. 5
COUNTY OF X QLA AR COUNTY OF =

On this amw.k,.mmnmmwﬁ._x... ypeared before me On this oo day of .o, 19 R
. AL

% TR SR . ' before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in ‘and for the State of Wash-
A ,; ; WK, A x ) §7 commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
to me known te be tHe inditidual described in a

who executed the within.a d foregoing instrument,

‘ and 3 - '
and a \:oE_mmnm& ,mum._.ﬂ.._. ¥} signed the same to me known to be the .ooooooooeee. President and......ccoeoeeernn.... Secretary,
as .. L. Tree and voluntary act and deed, respectively, of
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corpor-
ation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that

i ) ) cssesnasereenen s @Uthorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal
N&..Ejdw? E.:@ @:mnm and official seal this affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation.

day of....] g H@AWM Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first
above written.

and for the Wash- Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,
ington, residing at.{ ) ).

1.PB-12
Form No. W-7+
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First American Title Insurance Company
. \ - PO Box 251 1006 W Robert Bush Dr
First American South Bend, WA 98586
Phn - (360)875-6522  (800)562-8710
Fax - (866)299-2687

ESCROW COMPANY INFORMATION:
Escrow Officer/Closer: Wendy Manlow
wmanlow@firstam.com
Edoc/Email Address: escrow.southbend.wa@firstam.com

TITLE COMPANY INFORMATION:
Title Officer: James Mack
jmack@firstam.com

To: For Sale By Owner File No.: 4421-1938950
Your Ref No.:
Attn:

Re: Property Address: xxxx U STREET, OCEAN PARK, WA 98640

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
Issued by

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Agreement to Issue Policy

We agree to issue a policy to you according to the terms of this Commitment.

When we show the policy amount and your name as the proposed insured in Schedule A, this
Commitment becomes effective as of the Commitment Date shown in Schedule A.

If the Requirements shown in this Commitment have not been met within six months after the
Commitment Date, our obligation under this Commitment will end. Also, our obligation under this
Commitment will end when the Policy is issued and then our obligation to you will be under the Policy.

Our obligation under this Commitment is limited by the following:
The Provisions in Schedule A.
The Requirements in Schedule B-I.
The General Exceptions and Exceptions in Schedule B-II.
The Conditions.
This Commitment is not valid without Schedule A and Section I and II of Schedule B.

First American Title Insurance Company

_——

James Mack, Title Officer

First American Title



Form No. 1068-2 Commitment No.: 4421-1938950

ALTA Plain Language Commitment Page 2 of 7
SCHEDULE A
1. Commitment Date: November 12, 2013 at 7:30 A.M.
2. Policy or Policies to be issued: AMOUNT PREMIUM TAX
General Schedule Rate
Standard Owner's Policy $ 11,000.00 $ 230.00 $ 17.94

Proposed Insured:
NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT

3. (A) The estate or interest in the land described in this Commitment is:
Fee Simple
(B) Title to said estate or interest at the date hereof is vested in:

WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

4. The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:
Real property in the County of PACIFIC, State of Washington, described as follows:

THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 12
NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE WEST 951.20 FEET.
ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL B OF THAT SURVEY RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FEE NUMBER

3148939 AND FILED IN BOOK 26 OF SURVEYS AT PAGE 37, RECORDS OF PACIFIC COUNTY,
WASHINGTON.

APN: 12113313001 UNSEGREGATED

First American Title



Form No. 1068-2 Commitment No.: 4421-1938950
ALTA Plain Language Commitment Page 3 of 7

SCHEDULE B
SECTION 1

REQUIREMENTS

The following requirements must be met:

(A) Pay the agreed amounts for the interest in the land and/or the mortgage to be insured.

(B) Pay us the premiums, fees and charges for the policy.

© Documents satisfactory to us creating the interest in the land and/or the mortgage to be insured
must be signed, delivered and recorded:

(D) You must tell us in writing the name of anyone not referred to in this Commitment who will get
an interest in the land or who will make a loan on the land. We may then make additional
requirements or exceptions.

(BE) Releases(s) or Reconveyance(s) of Item(s):

(3] Other:

(G) You must give us the following information:

1. Any off record leases, surveys, etc.
2. Statement(s) of Identity, all parties.
3. Other:
SCHEDULE B
SECTION II
GENERAL EXCEPTIONS

PART ONE:

A Taxes or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the records of any taxing
authority that levies taxes or assessments on real property or by the public records.

B. Any facts, rights, interests, or claims which are not shown by the public records but which could
be ascertained by an inspection of said land or by making inquiry of persons in possession
thereof.

C. Easements, claims of easement or encumbrances which are not shown by the public records.

D. Discrepancies, conflicts in boundary lines, shortage in area, encroachments, or any other facts
which a correct survey would disclose, and which are not shown by the public records.

E. (A) Unpatented mining claims; (B) Reservations or exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing
the issuance thereof; (C) Water rights, claims or title to water; whether or not the matters
excepted under (A), (B) or (C) are shown by the public records; (D) Indian Tribal Codes or
Regulations, Indian Treaty or Aboriginal Rights, including easements or equitable servitudes.

F. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor or materials or medical assistance heretofore or
hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the public records.

G. Any service, installation, connection, maintenance, construction, tap or reimbursement
charges/costs for sewer, water, garbage or electricity.

H. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in

the public records or attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof, but prior to the date the
proposed insured acquires of record for value the escrow or interest or mortgage(s) thereon
covered by this Commitment.

First American Title
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SCHEDULE B
SECTION II
EXCEPTIONS

PART TWO:

Any policy we issue will have the following exceptions unless they are taken care of to our satisfaction.
The printed exceptions and exclusions from the coverage of the policy or policies are available from the
office which issued this Commitment. Copies of the policy forms should be read.

1. Lien of the Real Estate Excise Sales Tax and Surcharge upon any sale of said premises, if
unpaid. As of the date herein, the excise tax rate for unincorporated PACIFIC County is at
1.53 %.
Levy/Area Code: 24

2. Conditions, notes, easements, provisions and/or encroachments contained and/or delineated on
the face of the Survey No. 3148939, recorded in volume 26 of surveys, at page(s) 37, in
PACIFIC County, Washington.

3. Evidence of the authority of the individual(s) to execute the forthcoming document for Wiegardt
Group, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, copies of the current operating
agreement should be submitted priot to closing.

First American Title
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[ INFORMATIONAL NOTES |

A, Effective January 1, 1997, and pursuant to amendment of Washington State Statutes relating to
standardization of recorded documents, the following format and content requirements must be
met. Failure to comply may result in rejection of the document by the recorder.

B. Any sketch attached hereto is done so as a courtesy only and is not part of any title commitment
or policy. It is furnished solely for the purpose of assisting in locating the premises and First
American expressly disclaims any liability which may result from reliance made upon it.

C. The description can be abbreviated as suggested below if necessary to meet standardization
requirements. The full text of the description must appear in the document(s) to be insured.

PTN OF SWNE LS ST, SEC 33 TNW 12N RNG 11W, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON
APN: 12113313001 UNSEGREGATED

D. The following deeds affecting the property herein described have been recorded within 36
months of the effective date of this commitment: NONE
E. General taxes for the year 2013, which have been paid.
Tax Account No.: 12113313001 UNSEGREGATED
Code Area: 24
Amount: $ 2,413.49
Assessed Land Value: $ 193,200.00
Assessed Improvement Value: $ 0.00
Affects: Includes other property

Property Address: xxxx U STREET, OCEAN PARK, WA 98640

NOTE: The forthcoming Mortgagee's Policy will be the ALTA 2006 Policy unless otherwise noted on
Schedule A herein.

NOTE: We find no judgments or Federal tax liens against the vestee herein, unless otherwise shown as a
numbered exception above.

NOTE: A FEE WILL BE CHARGED UPON THE CANCELLATION OF THIS COMMITMENT PURSUANT TO
WASHINGTON STATE INSURANCE CODE AND THE FILED RATE SCHEDULE OF THIS COMPANY.

First American Title
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CONDITIONS

1. DEFINITIONS

(a)"Mortgage" means mortgage, deed of trust or other security instrument.

(b)"Public Records" means title records that give constructive notice of matters affecting the title
according to the state law where the land is located.

2. LATER DEFECTS

The Exceptions in Schedule B - Section II may be amended to show any defects, liens or encumbrances
that appear for the first time in the public records or are created or attached between the Commitment
Date and the date on which all of the Requirements (a) and (c) of Schedule B - Section I are met. We
shall have no liability to you because of this amendment.

3. EXISTING DEFECTS

If any defects, liens or encumbrances existing at Commitment Date are not shown in Schedule B, we may
amend Schedule B to show them. If we do amend Schedule B to show these defects, liens or
encumbrances, we shall be liable to you according to Paragraph 4 below unless you knew of this
information and did not tell us about it in writing.

4. LIMITATION OF OUR LIABILITY

Our only obligation is to issue to you the Policy referred to in this Commitment, when you have met its
Requirements. If we have any liability to you for any loss you incur because of an error in this
Commitment, our liability will be limited to your actual loss caused by your relying on this Commitment
when you acted in good faith to:

comply with the Requirements shown in Schedule B - Section I
or
eliminate with our written consent any Exceptions shown in Schedule B - Section II.

We shall not be liable for more than the Policy Amount shown in Schedule A of this Commitment and our
liability is subject to the terms of the Policy form to be issued to you.

5. CLAIMS MUST BE BASED ON THIS COMMITMENT

Any claim, whether or not based on negligence, which you may have against us concerning the title to
the land must be based on this commitment and is subject to its terms.

First American Title
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Privacy Information

We Are Commiitted to Safeguarding Customer Information

In order to better serve your needs now and in the future, we may ask you to provide us with certain information. We understand that you may be concerned about what we will do with such
information - particularly any personal or financial information. We agree that you have a right to know how we will utilize the personal information you provide to us. Therefore, together with our
subsidiaries we have adopted this Privacy Policy to govern the use and handling of your personal information.

Applicability

This Privacy Policy govems our use of the information that you provide to us. It does not govern the manner in which we may use information we have obtained from any other source, such as
information obtained from a public record or from another person or entity. First American has also adopted broader guidelines that govem our use of personal information regardless of its source.
First American calls these guidelines its Fair Information Values.

Types of Information
Depending upon which of our services you are utilizing, the types of nonpublic personal information that we may collect include:
Information we receive from you on applications, forms and in other communications to us, whether in writing, in person, by telephone or any other means;

° Information about your transactions with us, our affiliated companies, or others; and

° Information we receive from a consumer reporting agency.
Use of Information
We request information from you for our own legitimate business purposes and not for the benefit of any nonaffiliated party. Therefore, we will not release your information to nonaffiliated parties
except: (1) as necessary for us to provide the product or service you have requested of us; or (2) as permitted by law. We may, however, store such information indefinitely, including the period
after which any customer relationship has ceased. Such information may be used for any internal purpose, such as quality control efforts or customer analysis. We may also provide all of the types of
nonpublic personal information listed above to one or more of our affiliated companies. Such affiliated companies include financial service providers, such as title insurers, property and casualty
insurers, and trust and investment advisory companies, or companies involved in real estate services, such as appraisal companies, home warranty companies and escrow companies. Furthermore,
we may also provide all the information we collect, as described above, to companies that perform marketing services on our behalf, on behalf of our affiliated companies or to other financial
institutions with whom we or our affiliated companies have joint marketing agreements.

Former Customers
Even if you are no longer our customer, our Privacy Policy will continue to apply to you.

Confidentiality and Security

We will use our best efforts to ensure that no unauthorized parties have access to any of your information. We restrict access to nonpublic personal information about you te those individuals and
entities who need to know that information to provide products or services to you. We will use our best efforts to train and oversee our employees and agents to ensure that your information will be
handled responsibly and in accordance with this Privacy Policy and First American's Fair Information Values. We currently maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards that comply with
federal regulations to guard your nonpublic personal information.

Information Obtained Through Our Web Site

First American Financial Corporation is sensitive to privacy issues on the Intemnet. We believe it is important you know how we treat the information about you we receive on the Internet.

In general, you can visit First American or its affiliates’ Web sites on the World Wide Web without telling us who you are or revealing any information about yourself. Our Web servers collect the
domain names, not the e-mail addresses, of visitors. This information is aggregated to measure the number of visits, average time spent on the site, pages viewed and similar information. First
American uses this information to measure the use of our site and to develop ideas to improve the content of our site.

There are times, however, when we may need information from you, such as your name and email address. When information is needed, we will use our best efforts to let you know at the time of
collection how we will use the personal information. Usually, the personal information we collect is used only by us to respond to your inquiry, process an order or allow you to access specific
account/profile information. If you choose to share any personal information with us, we will only use it in accordance with the policies outlined above.

Business Relationships
First American Financial Corporation's site and its affiliates' sites may contain links to other Web sites. While we try to link only to sites that share our high standards and respect for privacy, we are
not responsible for the content or the privacy practices employed by other sites.

Cookies

Some of First American’s Web sites may make use of "cookie" technology to measure site activity and to customize information to your personal tastes. A cookie is an element of data that a Web site
can send to your browser, which may then store the cookie on your hard drive.

FirstAm.com uses stored cookies. The goal of this technology is to better serve you when visiting our site, save you time when you are here and to provide you with a more meaningful and
productive Web site experience.

Fair Information Values

Fairness We consider consumer expectations about their privacy in all our businesses. We only offer products and services that assure a favorable balance between consumer benefits and consumer
privacy.

Public Record We believe that an open public record creates significant value for society, enhances consumer choice and creates consumer opportunity, We actively support an open public record
and emphasize its importance and contribution to our economy.

Use We believe we should behave responsibly when we use information about a consumer in our business. We will obey the laws governing the collection, use and dissemination of data.

Accuracy We will take reasonable steps to help assure the accuracy of the data we collect, use and disseminate. Where possible, we will take reasonable steps to correct inaccurate information.
When, as with the public record, we cannot correct inaccurate information, we will take all reasonable steps to assist consumers in identifying the source of the erroneous data so that the consumer
can secure the required corrections.

Education We endeavor to educate the users of our products and services, our employees and others in our industry about the importance of consumer privacy. We will instruct our employees on
our fair information values and on the responsible collection and use of data. We will encourage others in our industry to collect and use information in a responsible manner,

Security We will maintain appropriate facilities and systems to protect against unauthorized access to and corruption of the data we maintain.

Form 50-PRIVACY (8/1/09) Page 1 of 1 Privacy Information (2001-2010 First American Financial Corporation)
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When Recorded Return to: ' This {ranstetion 15 na Taxable under
Wiegardt Group, LLC d Chapter 11 of the Extraordlnary
P.0. Box 305 Session Lavs of 19“7"32‘,
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Document Title: Quit Claim Deed
Grantor: Wiegardt, Laurie
Grantee: Wiegardt Group, LLC
Legal Description: SW NE LESS ST. 33-12-11,
NW SwW IN* 3-11-11
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Numbers: 121133130C1;
12113313002; 11110332001 11110332002

QUIT ]CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR, LAURIE WIEFARDT, as her separate property,
for and in consideration of%a capital contribution to
WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, hereby, conveys and quit claims to
WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, a Wash%ngton limited liability com-
pany, the following describ?d real estate, situated in ths
County of Pacific, State of?Nashington, together with all
after acquired title of the{granCOr therein, to-wit:

An undivided 1/24 interdst in and to the real

property described on Sthedule “A” attached

‘hereto. !

a

e 8 i -
DATED this _§ day ?f October , 2008,
!

Facee] Wiegandt (hoa T
1
STATE OF RESHINCION )
Omgon~F- ; aa
Pt
Chchsop *
I certify that I know or have satisfactory eviderce
that LAURIE WIEGARDT signed|this instrument and ackncwl-

edged it to be her free and|voluntary act for the usee and
purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this S‘.xﬂﬁ dayiof OC/'LQ ———, 2008,

Print naét!_&m_\lg.sobasﬂ__

Notary Public in and for the State of

County of

i wcaﬁgmummes:uwzs 2011

'*_Ham residing at %3 Jocc meéﬁg‘

Ngy&r P‘IJJ“HEK?‘(;.FSEEN Asroatien, ©Q,
BION NO, 418845 My appo:Lr}tment expires .)&h' 200 200,

Sk

A Illﬂllllllllll IIlIHI l 31‘?..6”
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SCHEDULE "a"

PARCEL I:

‘The Sontlivest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 33, Township 12 North, Range 11 West
of W.M., Pucilic County, Washington;

LESS AND EXCEPT the following:

Beginnlag at the North Quarter corner of the above-described Section 33;

(henee along the North-South centerline of said Sectlon, sald line being colncident with the West line
of "U* Steeet (formerly known as Broadway Avenue), South 00° 11° 15" West, 1325.02 to the
Novthwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section;

thunee along the North line of the Southwest Qunrtir of the Northeast Quarter of said Section to the
East Hue of said *'U™ Street, South 89° 59' 23" East, 80.00 feei, said point s the true point of
beginning of this tract of Jand and is monumented by a one-hall inch by thirty inch iron rod with
yeluw plastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thenee continuing vlong sald North ling, South 89" 59' 23" East, 871,20 fect to 2 cne-half inch by
thirly inch ivon rod with yellow plastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thence South 00° 11* 15" West, 250.00 feet 10 a one-half inch by thirty inch iron rod with yellnw
plastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682'"; i

hence Narth 85 $9° 23" Waest, 871.20 feet to 8 anadhalf inch by thirty iuch iron rod with vellow
plastic cup marked "FERRIER LS 20682" an the East line of "U"* Stree(;

thence along said East line North 00° 11 15" East, 250.00 feet back fo the true point of beginning, all
sitwnted i Pacific County, Washinglon.

PARCEL %

The Northwest Quurter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 3, Township 11 North, Range 11 West of
W.M.,, Pacific County, Washlngton;

EXCEPT those portions thereof conveyed to Pacifle County for Roads in Volume 65 at puge 188,
YVolume 106 at page 82 and in Volume 248 at page 112.

3115670

Page: 2 of 2
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When Recorded Return to: Chopler 11 o' 1hn Extreorcinary
Wiegardt Group, LLC s&mﬂuml””byxsﬁt
P.0. Box 305 | _See Aftidavit by,

Ocean Park, WA 98640 YA O

Document Title: Quit Claim Deed
Grantor: Wiegardt, David
Grantee: Wiegardt Group, LLC
Legal Description: SW NE LESS ST. 33-12-11,
NW SW IN 3-11-11
Aseessor's Property Tax Parcel Numbers: 121133130C1;
121313313002; 11110332001; 111103320C2

QUIT CLATM DEED

THE GRANTbR, DAVID WIEGARDT, as his separate property,
for and in consideration of a capital contribution to
WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, hereby conveye and quit claims o
WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, a Washington limited liability com-
pany, the following describéd real estate, situated in the
County of Pacific, State of Washington, together with all
after acquired title of the grantor therein, to-wit:

An undivided 1/24 interest in and to the real

property described on Schedule "A" attached
hereto.

DATED this 17 day of \JEPrEMﬁER , 2008.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

)
1 BS
County of Pacific, )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence
that DAVID WIEGARDT signed this instrument and acknowledged

it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and pur-
poses mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this I Zjh day of Se,ei"_( mh:{.,g , 2008.
""\“\“‘“"ll \j P/ULCA

P, I, %
‘. th@

Print name L_ L, Pr\f «{

Notaxy Public in and for the State of

U, Qo o Washington, residing at ld')[)i ng(,h
”"! #WAS“\

e My appointment expires \\l?ﬂllﬂ

3115671
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SCHERDULE "a"

PARCEL I:

‘The Southwest Quarter of the Nor(heast Quarifer ofiSecIion 33, Towaship {2 North, Renge 1} West

ul W.M., Pacific County, Washington; ‘

LESS AND EXCEPT 1he following:

Beginuing ut the North Quarter corner of the above.described Sectian 33;

thenee slong the North-South centerline of said Section, sald line being coincident with the West line
of "U" Stceer (formerly known as Broudway Avenue), South 00° 11' 15" West, 1325.02 to the
Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarier of said Section;

thenee along the North line of the Southwest Querier of the Northeast Quarier of said Section to the
Eust Hae of said “U" Strect, South 89* §9' 23" East, 80.00 feet, said point is the trne polnt of
beginning of this tract of fand and is monumented by & one-half hnch by thirty lneh lron rod with
yeHow plastic cap mavked YFERRIER LS 20682";

thience continuing ulong suid North line, South 89° 59' 23" Eaat, 871,20 feet 1o a one-half inch by
thirty inch ivon rod with yellow plastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

(rence Santh 00° 11' 15" West, 250.00 feet to a one-hall inch by thirty luch iron rod with yellow
plastic cup murked "FERRIER LS 20682";

(hence Noril 89° 59' 23" West, 871.20 feei to a one-halfinch by thirly inch lron rod with vellaw
plastic cap marked “FERRIER LS 20682" on the East llne of U Streel;

thence ulong said East Jine North 00° } 1 (5" East, iS0.00 feet back to the true point of beginning, all
sitwated in Pacific County, Washlngton. :

PARCEL 2:

The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 3, Township |1 Norihi, Range 1) West ol

W.M., Paclfic County, Washinglon;
EXCEPT those portions thereol conveyed to Pacific County for Roads in Volume 65 at page 188,

vulume 106 ai psge 82 and in Volume 248 ot page 1n2,

3115671

Page: 2 of 2
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When Recorded Return to: &;:fﬁﬁzﬁgméfn»uar
Wiegardt Group, LLC Session Laws of (98], ranrdirary
P.0. Box 305 See Aludwu o 07 53:;0
Ocean Park, WA 98640 TR GOy TRE I

Document Title: Quit Claim Deed
Grantor: Wiegardt, Frederic W.
Grantee: Wiegardt Group, LLC
Legal Description: SW NE LESS ST. 33- -12-11,
NW SW IN 3~11-11
Aegessor's Property Tax Parcel Numbers: 12113313001
12113313002; 11110332001; 11110332002
IT! EED

THE GRANTOR, FREDERIC W. WIEGARDT, as his separate
property, for and in consideration of a capital
contribution to WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, hereby conveys and
quit claims to WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, a Washington limited
liability company, the following described real estate,
situated in the County of -Pacifie, State of Washington,
together with all after acquired title of the grantor
therein, to-wit:

An undivided 1/24 interest in and to the real
property described on Schedule “A* attached

hereto.
DATED this _ A3 day of Sesr , 2008.
S &-\xﬁ Q
ol Lk
r-‘ - B
STATE OF WASHINGTON )

: 88
County of Pacific )

I certify that I know, or have satisfactory evidence
that FREDERIC W. WIEGARDT signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes menticned in the instrument.

DATED this _ 2 3 day of Scpfe.mbc,— , 2008,
— 3 i

JENNIFER L. MORRISON

STATE OF WASHINGTON
My Commission Expires Sepl. 28, 2011

Cﬁzﬁ ;%6&01_1ﬂ;;§o)?

rint name Jt’r\n i ‘(‘Ff { '/L.?I.'I'_f QL7

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public in and for the State of

RY ¢
Washington, residing at Cf'.:‘c’(m g)c,.t, A

3113672

My appointment expires S&;z'-{l 2% 20
¥ v}
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SCHEDULE "A"

PARCEL (:

‘The Sonthwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarier of Section 33, Tosvnship 12 North, Range 11 West
o W.M., Pacific County, Washington; ’

LESS AND EXCEPT the following:

Bepinning at the North Quarier coruer of the above-described Section 33;

thence along Ihe North-South centerline of said Section, sald lne being coincident with the West line
ul "U" Street (formerly known as Broadway Aveune), South 00* 11' 15" West, 1325.02 to the
Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of sald Section;

iheace along the North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section to the
East Une of saitt U Street, South 89 59' 23" Easi, 80.00 feet, sald point is the Lrue poiat of
beginning of this truct of Jand and is monumented by a one-haif inch by thivty inch iron rod with
yelluw plustic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

Mence continuing aloug snid North line, South 89° 59' 23" East, 871.20 {eet to » nne-hail inch by
thivty linch iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

Meence Soutl 00° 11' 15* West, 250,00 feet to a one-half inch by thicty inch iran rod with yelew
piastic exp marked "FERRIER LS 20682"; :

fhence Narih 89° 58' 23" West, 871.20 feet to 8 one-hulf inch by thirly inch iron rod with yellow
Mastic cup marked “FERRIER LS 20682" on the:East line of 'U" Streel;

(hence alung said Easi line North 00° 11' 15" East, 250.00 feet back 1o the trae palnt of beginnlig, all
sitinted in Pacific County, Washington,

PARCEL 2:

The Northwest Quarter of the Sonthwest Quarter of Section 3, Township 11 North, Range |1 West of

W.M., Pacific Caunty, Washington;
EXCEPT those portions thereof conveyed to Pacific County for Roads in Volunie 65 at page 188,
Vulume 106 ut puge 82 and in Volume 248 at page (12.

iy

3115672

Page: 2 of 2
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Document Title: Quit Claim Deed
Grantor: Wiegardt, Elizabeth

Grantee: Wiegardt Group, LLC

Legal Description: SW NE«LESS ST. 33-12-11, NW SW IN 3-11-11

Asgessor's Property Tax Parcel Number: 12113313001;
12113313002; 11110332001 11110332002

UIT CLATL ED

THE GRANTOR, ELIZABETH WIEGARDT, as her separate es-
tate, for and in consideration of a capital contribution to
a limited liability company, hereby conveys and quit claima
to WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, a Washington limited liability
company, the following deécribed real estate, situated in
the County of Pacific, State of Washington, together with
all after acquired title of the grantor therein, to-wit:

An undivided 2/24 interest in and to the follcwing
described real property, to-wit:

See legal description on Schedule "A" attached
hereto.

DATED this 2%  day of March, 2008.

S i A Ui
/ i
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

: 58
County of )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence
that ELIZABETH WIEGARDT signed this instrument and acknowl-
edged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purpeses mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this day of march, 2008.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM Print name

Notary Public in and for the State of

california, residing at

My appointment expires

AR

WIKGARDT GROUP LLC ]

3115673
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
ARG *ﬁgaﬁgﬁﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂmm GronEndnieiaacinaeiainleloiahi feanny

State of _Callfornia

«Q
County of _-2nema

Chris Mark lie
On_S-23-08_ before me, is Mark Krupansky, Notary Pub ic
Date VTote Inserl Nama and Titie of the OThce’

personally appaared ____ (E'tzeketh A\ t)fecarkt

Name(3) ol Signet(s)

who proved to me on the basls of satisfactory evidence to
be the personigf whose namels] Is/arf subscribed "o the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
pel/shelthe§ executed the sams in AiS/heribgir autrorized
capacity(ies}, and that by his/hertheir signaturets) zn the
instrument the person(gy; or the entity upon behall of
which the person(g)acted, exectted the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under thi: laws

(i HRIS KRUPANSKY,‘ . of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
J: ‘ \ © COMMMH#;W‘TBﬁ & true and correct.
%4 J noTr UL A WITNESS my hand and off |
O8N icial seal.
< NS Expiren Nov. 1, 2000 I i ek erfied
fi UL L

Signature

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable io persons relying on Morument
and could preven! frauduleni removal and reattachment of this form lo another document.

Ptace Nolary Seal Abova

Description of Attached Document
Tille or Type of Document: Quast Claipy Deet
Document Date; 3rt9-o» Number of Pages: ﬁi'--’—#ﬂa!---— ——

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: & la S

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: . Signer's Name:
i Indlvidual (¢ Individual
[T Corporate Officer -~ Title(s): ] Corporate Officer — Title(s): R
i- Partner — {7 Limiled t General  pmr—srirrrrme '_:J Partner - (3 Limited O General RICHT THUHBERINT
1 Attorney In Fact OF SIGNEH 7} Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER
T Tiuslee Top of thumb bere [:J Trustee Top of thynnh hre
) Guardian or Conservator [J Guardian or Conservalor
N 5 I 1+ -7 S - =, % D) 0ther,... e T R
Signer 15 Representing: . __________ Signer Is Representing: - |
L .

O T R R R A i wiies 3 IS e oot Ea Rk~ ST
€27 hiational Nolary Assoclalian s 9350 e ﬁdn #ve., PO.Box 2!&2 Cnavswmlh CA 913! 3-2402' MNamNdaryo(g Ilem £5907 Rporder (all Tok-Free 1.5{:0-875.6827
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SCHEDULE "A"

PARCEL }:

The Sonthwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 33, Township 12 Narth, Range 1] West
ol W.M., Pacific County, Washington;

LESS AND EXCEPT (he foliowing:

Beginning o1 the North Quarter corner af {he above-described Section 33;

(hence along the North-South centerline of said Sectlon, sald line being coincident with the West line
ol """ Street (formerly Kilown as Broadway Avenue), South 00* 11' 15" Wesl, 1325.02 to the
Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Qunrter of said Section;

thenee alang the Norih line of the Soutliwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section to the
Enst line of sald U Street, South 89° 59' 23' Esst, B0.00 feet, said point is the true point af
hegluning of this tract of land and is monumented by o one-half inch by thirty inch Iran rod with
yelluw plastic eap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

fhenee continuing along said Nocth line, South 89° 59° 23" East, 871.20 feet to a one-halfl isch by
thirty inch iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thence South 00 14 15" West, 250.00 feet io s one-half inch by thirty inch Iron rod with yellow
(astic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682';

thence North 89° 59' 23" Wesl, 871.20 feet o 2 one-half Inch by thirty inch iren rod with yellow
plastic cap marked “FERRIER LS 20682" on the East line of "'U" Streei;

hence along said East line Noxytli 80° 11" 15" Easr, 250,00 feef back to the true polat of beginning, nll
situnted in Pacific County, Washingion, :

PARCEL 2;

The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarier of Section 3, Township (! North, Range 11 West of
W.M., Pacific County, Washington; ’

EXCEPT thiose portions thereof conveyed to Phcific County for Roads in Volume 65 st pags 188,
Yulume 106 24 pege 82 and In Volume 248 af page 112,

1873772 H
RIEORRDT GROUP LLC 44,00 Paoi 'ZD 0.1:.Illll. oan
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When Recorded Return to: 10=11-CF 4

Wiegardt Group, LLC Vhis tancection 1+ nat Taeabls gniar
P.O. Box 305 g:mu 11 of hy oy
. stan Laws of 16
Ocean Park, WA 958640  Seu At . "?_'_5_5;13
Ty TGNy THEASFiR

Document Title: Quit Claim Deed
Grantor: Wiegardt, Paul R.
Grantee: Wiegardt Group, LLC
Legal Description: SW NE LESS ST. 33-12-11, NW SW IN 3-11-11
Aesessor's Property Tax Parcel Number: 12113313001-
12113313002; '11110332001; 11110332002

UIT EED

THE GRANTOR, PAUL R. WIEGARDT, as his separate estate,
for and in consideration of a capital contribution to a
limited 1liability company, hereby conveys and quit claims
to WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, a Washington limited liabilicy
company, the following described real estate, situated in
the County of Pacific, State of Washington, together with
all after acquired title of the grantor therein, to-wit:

An undivided 2/24 interest in and to the follewing
described real property, to-wit:

See legal description on Schedule "A" attached
hereto,

DATED this 28 day of Ma-rd}’, 2008.
" '470‘{4

STATE OF OREGON )
: 88
County of Plu\hmome\ )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence
that PAUL R. WIEGARDT signed this instrument and acknowl-
edged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes mentioned in the instrumen}. A
DATED this 2% day of Mg«Gh, 2008.

OFFICIAL SEAL
cHERE FOSom Qe e SI2.

i HNOTARY PUBI JG-OFIEG;;N
5 COMMESSION NO 397798
A1V COMMIFSEHON EXPIREB OCTOBER 17, 2008 Print name_ Ched E. Yolsowa

Notary Public in and for the State of

COregon, residing at “Pockland

My appointment expiresl\O h"l IOﬁ

N |Il|!|[lﬂl|l|ﬂl|l|||lllllllllllllll s

WIEGARDT GROUP LLC 43,00 Papifio Co,




SCHEDULE "A"

PARCEL i:

The Sunthwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 33, Township §2 North, Runge 1t West
of W.M., Paciflec County, Washingtaon;

LESS AND EXCEPT the foilowing:

Beginning ot the North Quarier corner of the nbove-described Section 33;

(heace slong the North-South centerline of said Section, said line being coincident with the ‘West line
ul "U" Sireet (formerly known as Broadway Avenue), South 00° 11° 15" West, 1325.02 to the
Northwest corner of the Soutliwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section;

thenee along the North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter af said Section to ths
Eust lne of said " U Strect, South 89° 591 23" East, 80.00 feer, said polnt is (he trie point o
Legloning of this traet of land and is monumented by a one-half inch by thirty incl iron red with
yellow plastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682

thence continsing ulong said North line, South 89° §9' 23" East, 871.20 feei to » one-haif inch by
thiety inch iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked “FERRIER LS 20682";

thence Sonth 00° 11° 15" West, 250.00 feet fo a one-half inch by thirty inch Iron rod with yellow
Hastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thence North B9 59 23" West, 871.20 feel to 8 one-hulf inch by ihirty inch iron rod with yullow
plastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682" on the East line of "U" Sireet;

(hence ulong said East line North 00* 11' 15" East, 250.00 feet back to the true point of hegiuning, ntl
situnted in Pacific County, Washington,

PARCEL 2:

The Northwesl Quarter of the Southwest Quarier of Section 3, Township 11 North, Range 11 West of
W.M., Pacific County, Washington;

EXCEPT those portions theveof conveyed to Pacific County for Rosds n Volume 65 at page 188,
Yuluwme 106 at page 82 and In Yolume 248 at page [12.

LU

WIEGARDY GROUP \.Ll:{




10-17-08 .2

This Irensaction Is 421 Taxable urder

When Recorded Return to:

Wiegardt Group, LLC Chapter 11 of the Exissordinary
P.O. Box 305 Sﬁmanon%.
Ocean Park, WA 98640 _Swmm"umh_:28317

-]

Document Title: Quit Claim Deed
Grantor: Wiegardt, Carole
Grantee: Wiegardt Group, LLC

Legal Description: SW NE LESS ST. 33-12-11, NW SW IN 3-11-11

Asgessor's Property Tax Parcel Number: 12113313001;
12113313002; 11110332001; 11110332002

M ED

THE GRANTOR, CAROLE WIEGARDT, as her separate estate,
for and in consideration of a capital contribution to a
limited liability company, hereby conveys and quit claimas
to WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, a Washington limited liability
company, the following described real estate, situated in
the County of Pacific, State of Washington, together with
all after acquired title of the grantor therein, to-wit:

An undivided 4/24 interest in and to the following
described real property, to-wit:

See legal description on Schedule "A" attached
hereto.

DATED this |§ H day of March, 2008.

R S
(h Ja S e 'l (K des ff‘l-"\-t‘\(‘

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
: 88
County of Pacific )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence
that CAROLE WIEGARDT signed this instrument and acknowl-
edged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes mentioned in_the instrument.

DATED this f g “”aay of March, 2008.

AL TR LY
) 8 v 3

% Notary Public in and/for the State if
£ Washington, residing at Ilwaco
My appointment expires: 9/10/2011

T AR TN e 573..,

g HIEGARDT OGROUP LLC -] 43.80 Paoitic €o, WA




SCHEDULE "A™

PARCEL 1@

‘The Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 33, Township 12 Morth, Range 11 West
ol WML, Pacific County, Washingion;

LESS AND EXCEPT the following:

Beginning at the North Quarter corner of te above-described Section 33;

thence along the North-South centerdine of seid Section, sald line being coincident with the West line
of " Street (formerly Known as Broadway Avenue), South 00° 11° 15" West, 1325.02 1o the
Novthwest corner of the Soutliwest Quarter of (be Northeast Quarter of said Section;

thenee along the North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section to thi
Eust Hne of said "' U Streeet, South 89° 59' 23'' East, 80.00 feet, said polnd is the true poiat el
heginning of this tracl of fand and Is monumented by a one-half inch by thirty inch lran rod with
yellow plasric cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thenee continuing slong sald North line, South B9° 59' 23" East, A71.20 feet to » one-hall in:h by
thirty inch iron rod with yellow plesiic cap maiked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thience South 00* 11’ 15" West, 250.00 fect to a one-half inch by thirty inch iran rod with yellow
plastle cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682"';

thence North 89° §9' 23" West, 871,20 feet to 2 one-half inch by thirty inch irou rad with yellow
plastie cap merked "FERRIER LS 20682" on the East line of "U*" Sireet;

thence along sald £ast tine North 00° 11* 15" East, 250.00 feet back to the true poin{ of beginning, all
situnied in Paclfic County, Washington.

PARCEL 2:

The Northwest Quarter of the Sonthwest Quarter of Section 3, Township (1 North, Range 11 West of
W.M., Pacific County, Washington;

EXCEPT those portions thereol conveyed to Pacific County for Roads in Volime 65 at puge 188,
Vulume 106 at page 82 and in Volume 248 at page 112,

31 15875

Page: 2 of 2
n/n/zou 10..33
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When Recorded Return to: ﬂ)—}'}—ﬁ)&ﬁjzi{

Wiegardt Grou LC This trsngaction 1 nol Tacibla wiular
g p, L Chopter 1) of the Exltanrdinyry

P.0. Box 305 Sessi |
Ocean Park, WA 98640 e s O S,

cnn\‘l‘l‘ ﬂl EASUHER

Document Title: Quit Claim Deed

Grantor: Morgan, Nellie

Grantee: Wiegardt Group, LLC

Legal Description: SW NE LESS ST. 33-12-11; NW SW IN 3-11--11

Asgessor's Property Tax Parcel Number: 12113313001;
121133130023 11110332001; 11110332002

UIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR, NELLIE MORGAN, as her separate estate, for
and in consideration of a capital contribution to a limited
liability company, hereby conveys and quit claims to
WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, a Washington limited liability com-
pany, the following described real estate, situated in the
County of Pacific, State of Washington, together with all
after acquired title of the grantor therein, to-wit:

An undivided 3/24 interest in and to the followiag
described real property, to-wit:

See legal description on Schedule "A" attached
hereto.

DATED this _ 3rd day of April, 2008.

2 Mﬁ / )7&/2-4‘4/1 s
-

STATE OF TEXAS )

: 88
County of QE,QP! v }

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence
that NELLIE MORGAN signed this instrument and acknow.edged
it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and pur-

poses mentioned in the instrument.
r
DATED this R'QL day of w, 2008,

Z&O.quu Qs WA
Print name _&Llp_wa AM u)eb"?

Notary Public in and for the States of

Texas, residing at ﬁgﬂ'5 I @gk@ggﬁﬁ -

BARBARA ANN WEBB § ¢
g’e‘igﬂ‘gi‘; 8 My appointment expires Ll—)b-DX
N’j’ Comm, Exp. 04-10-2008 %
A EDIOCVIEOOIOHOOP
3115676
Page: 1 of 2

10/17/72008 10:038
WIEGRRDT GROUP LLC Paclflo Co, WR




SCHEDULE "A™"

PARCEL }:

‘The Sonthwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarier of Section 33, Tow nship 12 Norti, Range 11 Wesi
ul W.M., Pacilie County, Washington;

LESS AND EXCEPT ilie following:

Uepinning at the North Quarter carner of the obove-described Seciion 33;

thewce along the North-South centerline of sald Seclion, sald line being coincldent with e West linz
of "U" Streei (formerly known as Broadway Avenue), South 00° 11' 15" West, 1325.02 to the
Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of Ihe Noriheast Quarter of said Section;

thenee aloug the North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarier of said Section to the
Luyt dine of anid " U™ Strect, South 89° 59' 23 East, 80.00 feet, said polnt Is the trne point cf
beginuing of this tract of land and is monumented by a one-half inch by thirty inch iron rod with
yelluw plastic eap mariced "FERRIER LS 20682"';

Mence conrinuing slong said North line, South 89° 59' 23" East, 871.20 feet to » one-hall insh by
thirey inch iron rod with yeliow plastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thence Sonth 00 11' 15" West, 250.00 feet to a one-half Inch by thirty inch iron rod with yeilow
|1lastic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thence North 89° 59' 23" West, 871.20 feet (o a one-half inch by thirty inch ivon rod with ycllow
plastic enp marked “FERRIER LS 20682" on 1he East line of "'U** Streef;

Ihence slong said £ast llne North 00° 11 (5" East, 250.00 feet back to the true point of beginnlng, ali
situuted in Pucific County, Washinglon.

PARCEL 2:

The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarier of Section 3, Township |1 Nurth, Range (1 West of
W.M., Pacific Caunty, Washington;

EXCEPT those portions theresf conveyed to Pacific County for Rosds in Yolume 65 at page 188,
Yolume 106 at puge 82 and In Valume 248 at page 112.

Page: 2 of 2
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O-17-08 1/

When Recorded Return to: g‘l“ i tioe . eot Taxablo wnilee
. apler 11 ol ihe K ]
g;ggagdt gggup , LLC Session Lows Zl lil:‘?nuurrlmury
4 .0. g:rk WA 98640 Se Affllavit No, . ..) - _83'_5__
cean , PACIFIC COUM 7Y TREAC AT
| e e = s e 3 s

Document Title: Quit Claim Deed

Grantor: Wiegardt, Gustave A., Jr.

Grantee: Wiegardt Group, LLC

Legal Description: SW NE LESS ST. 33-12-11, NW SW IN 3-11-11

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Number: 12113313001;
12113313002; 111103320017 11110332002

U1 M_DEED

THE GRANTOR, GUSTAVE A. WIEGARDT, JR., as his sgeparate
estate, for and in consideration of a capital contribution
to a limited liability company, hereby conveys and quit
claime to WIEGARDT GROUP, LLC, a Washington limited liabil-
ity company, the following described real estate, sztuated
in the County of Pacific, State of Washington, together
with all after acquired title of the grantor therein,
to-wit:

An undivided 10/24 interest in and to the following
described real property, to-wit:

See legal description on Schedule "A" attached
hereto.

DATED this __/3  day of March, 2008,

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
: 8s
County of Pacific )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence
that GUSTAVE A. WIEGARDT, JR. signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

ALt
DATED this / ;é ‘day of March, 2008.

mmmm.,.,.
8B g
4

-
C g A

. B. FJILAY
Notary Public in and for the State o
Washington, residing at Ilwaco
My appointment expilres: 9/10/2011

| RO 2.

WIEGARDT GROUP LLC ] 43.90 Paoifio Co, WA




SCHEDULE “"A"

PARCEL (¢

‘The Sonthwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 33, Township 12 North, Range 11 West
ol W.M., Pacific County, Washington;

LESS AND EXCEPT the following:

Ueginning ot the Novth Quarter corner of the above-described Section 33;

thewce nlong the Novth-Soulh centerline of said Section, said line being coincident with the West line
ol U™ Street (formerly known as Brondivay Avenue), South 00° 11' 15" West, 1325.02 10 the
Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Nartheast Quarter of said Section;

thunce along the North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeas! Quoerter of said Section lo the
Eust line of sald “U" Strect, South 89° 59! 23" East, 80.00 feet, suid point is the true point of
beginning of this tract of land snd is monumented by s one-half Inch by thirty ineh Iron rod with
yelluw plasrie enp marked “FERRUER LS 20682";

thence confinulng slong sald Norih line, South B9 S9° 23" East, 871.20 feet (o 8 one-half I eh by
ihlety juch iron rod with yellaw plastie esp marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thence South 00 11' 15" West, 250.00 feet to a one-half inch by thirty inch Iron rod with yzliow
aslic cap marked "FERRIER LS 20682";

thence North 89° 59' 23" West, 871.20 feet to a one-hsull inch by thirty inch iron rad with yellow
Plastic cup marked "FERRIER LS 20682" on the East line of "'U*” Strect;

thence ulong swid East line North 00° [1' 15" Easi, 250.00 feet bacl to the (rue polut of beginning, nil
sitinled in Pacific County, Washingion,

PARCEL 2:

The Northwest Quarier of the Southwest Quarler of Section 3, Township [1 North, Range 11 West of
W.M., Pacific County, Washington;

EXCEPT tliose portions thereof conveyed to Paclfic County for Roads in Volume 65 at page 188,
Vulnwme 106 a1 page 82 and in Volume 248 at page 112.

3115677

Page: 2 of 2

IR 22,
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\n S T T L LT T T T T T
% Transamerioa T ovanco Camnany | -
g ) i THiS SPACE PRGVIfHO fOHRECORDER'S USE:
IESiEoes comid i [ roviiives YR Ttwn OF:
Q < o WS RN |  PACTC COUNTY TITLE. COMPANY
FILED FOR RECORD AT NEQUEST OF 3 I ¢ 8: M’" l P l' 5 5
o i : \
2 RUL . o JORNSCN
g ADILOR § RECORD R
WHEN RECORBED RETURN TO COUNTY OF PACIFIC
Sundzj's Gecrow Co
£.0, Box. 639
Ocean Park, WA 38640
City, Glaw, Zip.
67969 Statutory Warranty Doed

THE GRANTOR CLARA BOLDEM, as her separate property.

TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS($10.00).

in hand pald, conveys and warrantato  FRANK E.. PRESTON and ERNA M. PRESTON, ‘husband & wife

and BUCKLEY C. PRESTOMN, a single man,
the following described real calate, situnted in the Caunty of  Pacific

for and In consideration of

,Statoof Wnlﬂngtun:

Tract 1 ‘of Hickman's Tracts in section 33, Township 12 North, Range 11.
West of W.M., Pacific County, Washlngton, being at this‘date an approved
but unrecorded short plat, sald tract being more particularily described
as follows: -
Beginning at the Northwest corper of Tract 7 of Rushton on the Bay,
per recurded plat thereof, at the intersection with the Easterly line 'of
the County Road, thence South 3° 46' 12" Hest 30 feet along said Easterly
1ine of county Road, to the true point of beainning, thence South
B6° 27' S&v East 129 feet, thence South 3° 46' 12" West 105 feet, thence
North B86° 28' 13" West 32 feet, thence South 30 46t 12" West 196.12 feet,
thence North 86° 28' 13" West 97 feet, thence North 3° 46' 12" East 301.13
feet to the true point of beglnning.

SUBJECT TO: An easement over the South 30 feet of the herein descrlbed
or access and utilities as exposed by Short Plat approval.

tract
Thir - tagortif, &’ e Tavg B
a
thy gt 3 .AZ_/.M..’..‘.. By Gonn Gard
en within Instiume-a
. agesd A
( e 0 T L
Dated M.ﬁl‘.Ch..ZB,/ . .10 B85 @'\/j‘/ —_“ -
(dm‘(&éﬁﬁﬂ.’/ o e ; feaih ot ’.‘-g:‘t.Jr_uvﬂr;:.,", .

CLARA BOLDEN

T G
e t‘ - "
< ."‘{\"- D T

-1

- SATE D WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

- -

., GIVEN under my hordl and official seal thls
;9.‘3}71'!1 DTV O | 1 & o ] | 10...A5

mmwekfdnuﬁhu 5?.x437w|v!ié

1COuNTY .. BAGKLAS COUNTY OF.

3, U dhls da personally On this day of . 19

i ’ﬂ::ot‘“hh ’hy !_’Ff'f‘,}""f uppeared befate me before mo, the undcnimcx. a Notary Public in and for the Stale of Wushe

s H];a-ra ?nl den inglon, duly commissioned and sworn, personzlly Fer 1 L O ——
to me khiown 't be the Individus] descrlbed in and
v'Iw executed the within and foregolng instrument, and
ard acknowledged that ....SHE... slgned tho same 16 me known 10 be the . Prosident AR, oo Secretary,
A8 i NET free and voluntary acl and deed, '}t}gwuw‘y'nf . i e Ao T e
; ad. i that excculed ng instrwnent, and acknowledg

for the s nd purposes theren mentor e e fec and valuniay B and docd o sid cotor:

utlon, for {he wies and purposes thereln menliuned, and on oath stated that
s AUthorized to execute the snid instrument and that the seal
nifixed fs tho corporale senl of sald corporation.

Witneasy my hand nnd officin] seal hereto affixed thie day and year first
nbove written,

Nutary PII‘? in and for the Sthtp of Wash.
{nglon, residing at Qcean. Park

Emhu e bttt SR cdg

Notury Publle in rud for the State of Whashington,

residing at..cn
ve. 8904

22




Q2109 Cr_

8 traneaetlen o not Taxable under
Chepter 11 of the Extraordinary

Session Laws of 1954)'7 96 27
See Attidawit Mo,

Return Address: CIFIC COUNTY TREASURER

'EM)CR'_IP% " rexton
V6 Rax TGy

~ Oxean"vhck  00A. QBRLYUD
QUIT CLAIM DEED (Statutory Form) ;

Indexing information required by the Washington State Auditos's/Recorder’s Office. {RCW 36.18 and RCW 65.04) 1/97: (please print last name flrst)

Reference # (IF app]icilil_s}:
Grantor(s) {Seller): (I) Add’l. on pg

trecton B kley Chac les @
Granteels) (Purchaser): (ﬁhgsln_i_\%xxi?ﬁj\adﬁ &) Reston, tacla. Jean  Addtonpg |

Legal Description {abbreviated): waehfon ©O7F Of Addl", legal is on pg
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel /Account § __ 7 4o | G OO OO |

THE GRANTOR( ) Bekley Chacles "Preston

of Cyol_Ocean sAxare .
Countyol. __!:BCQQ: State of _Mbmmﬁ—_ forand In consideration
of convey___and quit-claim___to
,City

,all interest

in the following described Real Estate:
varcel # 74019007001

situated inthe Countyof. M' State of M{%}Oﬂ_ Dated this 9/ a,// Oq day

of 4 F

Grantor{s) EI

STATE OF WASHINGTON

SS.  (INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT}
Counly of :'f)CC . ‘(‘r'ﬁ

1 certify that 1 know or have satisfactory evidence that 6 wekley Che, Pff-S fon is the
person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be

k) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes menticned in the instrument.
Doted this ___ 2| day or_S(ﬂﬁm_Lfl_._lQOj_ :

' JENN'::;:RI;MSMN : ame J? ‘(C("' L. MOF(-'SOY’

¢«  STATE OF WASHINGTON Notary Public in and for the State of % AE ’e?éz 71
L"G'h-“ 5 \.M e My appointment expires: S C;P 7 2-‘3, 1]

©Washington Legal Blank, Inc , 1ssaqush, WA Formn No. 269 &/97
MATERIAL MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER

3122106 09/21/2009 12:09:01 PM Pg. 1 of 1
g:;‘i’flo E?A%;Vaﬁﬁmg": 0ffice Fes: $62.00

WO O D N




After recording return to:

Q- Tl U

GUY M. GLENN T :
Attorney at Law Chapter 11 of :h:mE‘I:ttrlﬂ:dl:::“
12305 Sandridge Rd. Session Laws of 151, v
Long Beach, WA 98631 | See ttidavit no. 081475
PACIFIC COUNTY TREASURER

GIFT
STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Reference No. (If applicable)
Grantor(s): BARBARA J. EMOND, a single woman
Grantee(s): BARBARA J. EMOND and RAYMOND C. EMOND, Joint Tenants with

Right of Survivorship

Legal Description (abbreviated): RUSHTON 08 LS SELY 200’ OF TR 8; PLUS VAC

RD; RUSHTON 08 SE200°
Assessor’s Tax Parcel ID No.: 76019008000; 76019308000

THE GRANTOR, BARBARA J. EMOND, a single woman, for and in consideration of love
and affection, in hand paid, conveys and warrants to BARBARA J. EMOND and

RAYMOND C. EMOND, Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, in the following
described real estate, situated in the County of Pacific, State of Washington:

Tract 8, RUSHTON ON THE BAY, according to the plat recorded in Volume D-3 of Plats,
page 182, in Pacific County, Washington.

** Note: The Grantees by signing the acceptance below, evidence their intention to acquire said
premises as joint tenants with the right of survivorship, and not as community property

or as tenants in common.

Accepted and approved:

B endean ] Eoperd W?%

BARBARA ¥ EMOND RAYMOND C. EMOND

DATED: F_¢c6 "+ ,2011.
Do tovee C,M

BARBARA Y. EMOND
STATE OF WASHINGTON )

) ss:
County of Pacific )

On this day personally appeared before me BARBARA J. EMOND, to me known to be the
individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the said execution thereof to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said BARBARA J.

EMOND, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
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AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:
MHark B. Hansen, p.g.
Attorney at Law

32785 8. R. 20, suite $3
Oak Harbor, WA 98277

BARGATN AND SALE DEED

The Grantor, CYNTHIA ANN HILL, former wife of ROBERT A. HILL,
pursuant to the Decree of Dissolution of Marriage entered in
Pacific County Superior Court, under Cause No. 96-3-00122-3,
bargains, sells and conveys to ROBERT A: HILL, JR., former husband
of CYNTHIA A. HILI,, Grantee, all right, title and interest, if any,
thich Grantor has in and to that certain real property situate in
Pacific County, Washington, including any interest therein which

srantor may hereafter acquire, in the following-described real
iroperty: :

Trac 0, Rushton on the Ba according to the plat
recorded in Volume D-3 of Plats, pages 182 and 183, Pacific
County, Washington, EXCEPT the east 200 feet thereof.

Tax 111, Section 33, Township 12 North, Range.ll West of w.'M.
That portion of the northwest quarter of the northwest quarter
of Section 33, Township 12 North, Range 11 West of W.M.,
described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the east line of said subdivision at
a point 26 feet north of the southeast corner thereof gsaid
point also being on the west line of said Tract 8 of Rushton
on the Bay and 26 feet north of the southwest corner thereof,
thence north along the east line of said northwest quarter of
the northeast quarter 594 feet more or less to a point 700
feet south of the north line of said subdiviesion, thence east
500 feet, thence south 594 feet more or less to a point west

of the point of beginning, thence east 500 feet to the point
of beginning.

SSESSOR‘S TAX PARCEL ACCOUNT NO. RUSHTON 09
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DATED this [R'% day of _. TJune, , 1997,
GRANTOR:

(1)

Rediding at: klf‘- ckidat QOJ.AH‘JU‘-
Conldlonde I 2 GRE20

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
3 88,

Pacific.
County of -Klickitat )
I certify that CYNTHIA ANN HILL personally appeared before me
and that I know or have satisfactory evidence that she signed this
instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

1
DATED this [ q;x,‘;‘é'fm";”%gune, , 1997.
e AL
S NS5 2,

‘ﬂo Q'%“‘\ e = P Q @)w‘u—)
CNOTARp—>E-7
] -@JLR‘E PUBLIC for Waghington State
" idéng at _Oveas .
o el MgyAppointment expires: [j=/99
F «q_c\HING “\\\ ' (

. -l'\ﬂ‘“‘

22T,

This transaction Is not Taxable under
Chapter 11 of the Extraordinary

Session Laws of 1951, - 3,5\
See Affidavit No, 03267

AOBERT MONOHON, PaciflcCounty Treas,
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PACIFIC C,OUNTY

DEED

KiOW ALL MEN BZ THESE PRESENTS: That Waldemar Seton, and Dotty M. Seton, his wife, for and

in consideration of the sum of $10.00 to them in hand paid by the Juanita Investment Company,
a corporation,do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Juanita Investment
Company, a corporation and its assigns all of the follow1ng real property, with the tenements
hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or otherwise appertaining, situated _f'
in the Couﬁty of Pacific, State of Washingbn, and more particularly describé% as follows,
wo-wite

All of Tracts or Lots numbered 34, 36,56,58, 12, 13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20i41,43,45 and 4);
thése portions of Tracts or Lots numbered 37,44,50 and 51 lying east of the highway or road
running through said Lots or Tracts; those portions of Tracts or Lots numbered 35,37,39,40,
42,44 and 46 lying west of the roed or highway running through said lots or Traéts; all of
Tract or Lot B and the South 5 acres of Tract of th A, in RUSHTON ON THE BA% as said Tract
or Lots appear upon-the duly recorded map or plat ef Rushton on the Bay on file in Pacific
County, Washington, together with all grasslanus lying between the high and low water mark
in front of any of said Tracts or Lots which front on Wlllapa Bay.

The grantors further reserve to themselves a right of way or easement for that certain
slough, ditch or draw running over and upen sald Rushton 6n the Bay and draining the same,
the grantors herein reserving for themselves, their successors and assigns, the right to
maintain and use said ditech, slough or draw, running over and upon said land, ] for drainage
purposes, Jjointly with the grantee herein, and the right to go upon said land for the purnose
of maintaining, cleaning out, opening and otherw1se keeping said draw, ditch or slough in a
fit shape for drainage, and to use sufficient space along the edges of said ‘draw, ditch or

slough, for the purpose of depositing dirt removed from said draw, slough or uitch that may
be necessary for the maintenance of the same.
TO HAVLE AND TO HOLD the above described granted premises unto the grantee and ite
assigns forever. ’
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantors herein have hereunto set their hands and seals at
Portland, Oregon, this 20 day of December, 1938. i
; Waldemar Seton
Dottie M. Seton i
STATE OF ORLIGON
County of Multnomah i 78 i
BE IT RJMEMBERED, that om this 20 day of December, 1938, before me,the unaersigned a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named Waldemar

Seton and Dotty M Seton, his wife, who are known to me to be the identical individuals

described in and who executed the foregolng instrument and acknowledged to me that they exeduted

the same freely and voluntarily. :

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year laJ&

above written.

(NOTARL AL SrAL) Waldemar Seton Jr.
Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission expires: Nov. 14, 1942.

Recorded Jan. 8, 1940 at 1:35 P.M. Fee # 17803 howmsom, RECORDER |
" J 5 R,
Request of W. A. Rushlight By 7. LTS .'r:':“.*.".’.".“.’(f:.'.‘—.....neputy.

~-000000-- !

=)

'Vol 121
. Pg1
-




RECEIVED

4

‘3 a‘i’C;“\{ 18 PH 2:33

© REAL ESTATE CONTRACT i
"' RMA fﬁ?BSCN l
ACLFIG OUNTYAUDHOR

_‘FI

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this__ /% % day of
‘November, 1966, by and between JAMES LEGGETT and JUANITA R.
LEGGETT, husband and wiée, hereilnafter called the 'Seller;,
and SEATTLE PACIFIC SEABOARD CO., INCORPORATED, hereinaftér
called the "Purchaser”

WITNESSETH:

The seller agrees to sell to the purchaser and the
purchaser agrees to purchase of the seller the follqring
-described real estate with the appurtenances, situated in

the County of Pacific, State of Washington, to-wit:

All of Tracts 8 to 20, both inclusive, of Rushton on the Bay,
according to the official plat thereof in the office of the
Auditor of Pacific County, Washington, EXCEPTING from said Tract
8 the south 26 feet thereof lying westerly of the County Road
as .established in Commissioners Journal Volume 6 at jpage 245 -
and ALSO EXCEPTING from said Tract 10 that portion thereof des-
cribed as follows: Beginning at the northeast corner of said.
Tract 10, thence south alondg the east line thereof 8 rods, thence
west parallel with the north line thereof 10 rods, thence north
parallel with said east line 8 rods to the north line of said
Tract 10, thence east along said north line to the point of
beginning, Also, .

ALL of Tract B and the south five acres of Tract A in said plat
of Rushton on the Bay, together with that portion of vacated
Alder Lane that would accrue to said Tract B, ALSO,

ALL of Tracts 43, 45 and 47 and those portions of Tracts 35, 37,
39, 40, 41, 42, 44 and 46 lying west of the Peninsula Highway
in said plat of Rushton on the Bay together with 'such portions
of vacated wWillard Lane, Maiden Lane and Alder Lane*as would
accrue to szid premises by operation of law as the .same were
vacated in Commissioners Journal Volume 11 at page 606, ALSO,

[}

That portion of the northwest quarter of the northeast. guarter of
Section 33, Township 12 North, Range 11 West of W.My, described

as follows, to—wit: 'Beginning at a point on the ea%t line of said
subdivision at a point 26 feet north of the southeast corner thereof

“Ert 204 w:J79



dlierman
Rectangle


said point also being on' the west line of said Tract 8 of Rushton
- on the Bay and 26 feet north of the southwest corner thereof,
thence north along the east line of said northwest quarter of the
northeast quaxter 594 feet more or less to a point'?oo feet south
of the north line of said subdivision, thence west 500 feet,
thence south 594 feet more orx less to a point west 'of the point
of beginning, thence east 500 feet to the point of beginning.

The terms and conditions of this contract are as follows:
The purcﬁase price is $90,000.00 of which $26,100.00 is to be
paid on the signing of this agreement, receipt of which is
hereby acknbwleaged, and the balance of the purchage price in
the amount of $63,900.00 shall be paid as follows:
The balance of the purchase price shall bear intetest at the
rate-oé 6 per ceﬁt per annum on the declin%ng balance from the
aate of execution of this agreement, and t;e purchaser shall
make payment to the seller on November 1, 1967 in the sum of
$21,§00.00 plus accrued interest; the purchaser'shall pay
to the seller on November 1, 1968 the sum of $21,300,00 plus
interest accrued on the declining balance, and oﬁ the 1lst
day of November, 1969 the purchaser shall pay to:the seller
the sum of $21,300.00 plus accrued interest on tﬁe deé;iniyg
balance, all of sald payments to be made regard%ess of loss,
destruction or damége to any of the improvements on saild
property.

The purchaser hereby.agrees to seasonably pay all

taxes and assessments which may be hereafter imposed on said

premises and. to keep the improvements thereon 1psured against

-2
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lgss by fire in a reliable insurance company in the sum.of
$50.000.00 with loss payable to the seller and purchhaser as
their'interest.appear, all policies to remain with the sellex.

Purchaser agrees to obtain liability insurance to pro-
éect the parties hereto against claims of 1iability'arising
from loss, injury or other liability which might arise by
reason of the occupation of said premises by purchaser, a
copy of which policy shall be provided to séller.

It is agreed by the parties hereto that seller will

execute all documents nacessary to transfer water rights to

purchaser with regard to waters originating upon the premises
éonveyed hereby. It is understood and agreed by the parties
hereto that seller shall cut that certain pipeline originating
to the east of Tract 8 above described, and cap the same and
that'purchaséz shall have no rights with regard to;watefé
originating from wells on properties not agreed to be conveyed
hereby. V

The seller reserves fifty per cent of the oil agd

mineral rights to the propexrty herein conveyed and reserve

the right of ingress and egress for the development of the

same.

IT IS AGREED by the parties hé;eto that the slough upon
sald properties hereby agreed to be conveyed shal% remain
open for drainége purposes, and purchaser agrees ;ot to £111,
dike or close the same unless suitable and proper)pipeline

drainage facilities are substituted for said sloughs,

-3-
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It is agregd by the seller that in the event ithat the
pﬁrchéser shall determine to sub-divide, plat, zone, re-zone
or vacate roads within the prqéerty hereby agreed;to be conveyed,
that the sellers will execute such documents as may be necessary
in order that the purchaser may accomplish such purpose. Pro-
vided, seller, does not agree to consent to the vacation of
roads to -other property owned by seller.

It is agreeq by the parties hereto that. 'the;purchaser
herein has the right ?f aésignment, including the ;right to
sell, assign or.convey.the piopefty which is the subject matter
of this agreement. Provided, however, purchaser must give
written notice to seller of such sale, assignment; or con-
veyance and such sale, assignment or transfer shall not
release the pufchaser of the obligation of this agreement.

In the eveﬁt of sale by purchaser or assigns of properties
herein agreed to be conveyed, it is agreed by the parties
hereto that fund; representing the proceeds of sulh sales
sha;l, in mutually aéceptable form, to the amount of the
balance of the sales price, plus interest to be p%id here-
under, be placed in an escrow account to secure-the payment
of éhe sales price herein; Such account shall be in the
names of the seller and the buyer at the Nationa; Bank of

Commerce, Ilwaco Branch hereinafter called the "Bank", and

no funds may be released from said account without the written

direction of the parties hereto,- Provided that bn the dates

-4
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of payments required herein, the Bank shall be authorized, if
sufficient fundé be in éaid aécount, to transfer the amount

of the ahnuél 1h§£allﬁént payment plus interest to the account

of the seller, and,.in effec{uatibn of such purpose, shall be
authorized to convert non-cash funds as necessary} unless
caéh.fﬁnds to cover the annual installment payment are substitut-
ed prior to the specified date for such payment. Any increase.

of such funds by reason of interest or profit shall be the

‘property of the buyer, but shall be subject to the provisions

for payment above set forth. The purpose of this provision is
to guarantee payment to the seller herein of the éurchase price
together with interest as hereinbefore provided.

The parties agree to execute, supplemental herxeto,
joint escrow instructions to the Bank which, when accepted
thereby, are by this reference incorporated herein. " Provided
that the Bank shall not by virtue thereof become a party.to
this agreement for any purpose nor be obligated by any'pra-
vision herein. .

It is agreed that sellexr will make interim conveyances
in event of sale or sub-division by purchaser, or assigns,
but seller shall not be required to execute any instrument
which shall convey less than tén per cent of the property
agreed to be conveyed by this agreement and the proceeds fromv
sale of such propeity by purchaser shall be depobiteﬁ as

provided in the immediately preceding paragraph.

-s" ! 204 s 183




In the event of assignment, conveyance Or transfer
of the righté herein by the puichase? herein, 1tli§ agreed
by the partiés hereto that seller shall not in any event be
zéquired to pay excise tax with respect to the sale of
thé property herein described except the Nine Hundred ($900.00).
Dollars to be pai& upon recording of this agreem?nt. o

The purchaser shall be éntitled to possession upon the
execution 6f this agreement and the payment of the down
payment herein provided.

In the ;vent that the purchaser fails to make any pay-
ment hereinbefore provided by the puxchaser- to,be made, or
provide any of #he insurance herein agreed upon, the seller
may make such payment and any amount so paid by the seller,
together with interest thereon from date of payment until
repaid at the rxate pf 8 pér cent per annum, shall be repayable
by the purchaser on demand, all without prejudice to any other
-rights the seller might-have by‘reason of such.default.

The purchaser agrees that full inspection of gsaid des-~
cribed premises has been made and that neither the sellex nor
assigns shall be held to any covenant respect1£g the condition
of any improvements on said premises nor toiany agreement for
éltefations, repairs, or improvements, unless the covenant
or agreement relied upon be in writing and attached to and
‘made a part of this contract. ' ]
The séller has .procured or agrees, within ten days

I
from the date hereof, to procure from a responsible title

v 204 184




insurance cbmpany a purchaser'’s policy of title insurance,

insuring the purchaser to the full amount of the purchase

price against loss or damage by reason of defect in the title

of the seller to the described premises or by reason of

prior liens not assumed by thelpgrchaser under this agreement.
The seller agrees, on full payment of said purchase

price in the manner hereinbefore specified, that there shall

be delivered to purchaser a good and sufficient warranty deed

of said described premises. Such deed shall be placed in the

hands of the Ilwaco Branch, National Bank of Commerce, for

delivery to pgrchaser upon payment of the purchase price

. upon the terms specified. There shall also be delivered to

said bank, State and Federal Tax Stamps to be affixed to said
deed upon completion of the specified payments.

Time is of the essence of this agreement. If the pur-

chaser shall fail to comply with or perform any covenant or

agreement hereof promptly at the time and in the manner re-
quired, the seller may elect to declare all of the purchaser's
rights hereunder termlnhated, and upon his doing so, all pay-
ments made by the purchaser hereundexr and all improvements
placed upon the premises shall be forfeited to the seller

as liquidated damages, and the seller.shall have the right

to ré-enter and  take possession of the property. Service

of ali demands and notices with respect to such déclaratioh
of forfeiture and cancellation may be maae by registered

mail at 61 Marion Street, Seattle, Washington, or such other

~

address as the purchaser shall indicate to the seller in

-1- A . | 204 R 185




writing. If the seller within six m;nths after such for-
fejiture shall commence an action to pibcure an adjudication
of .the termination.of the purchaser's right; under this con~-
tract, the purchaser agrees to pay the expense of searching
the title for the purpose of such action, together with

all costs and a reasonable attorney fee.

Oor the seller may elect ¢to bring.an action, or acéions
on the intermediate overdue installment, or on any payment or
payments made by the seller and repayable by the purchaser,
it being stipulated that the covenant to pay intermediate
installments or to repay items repayable by the purchaser,
are independent of the covenant to make a deed and that every
action is an action arising on contract for the recovery of
money only, or if the promise to pay had been expressed in

-a different instrument, and that no such action shall con-
stitute an election not to proceed otherwise as to any
subsequent default, and no waiver by the seller of any de-
fault on the partof the purchaser shall be construed as a
wailver of any suﬁsequent default..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have signed this instru-

ment in duplicate the day and year first above written.

fséﬁﬂio ﬁzﬁ;1b%;'

OM?& /P %1 2
SellerJ/ -
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SEATTLE PACIFIC SEABOARD CO., INCORPORATED
Jﬁﬁ%pqzq,’ :22A¢~ézf;-
N o / President
/ E AL 7?‘]4'.-1. ¥ S

"~ Secretary

This 10 10 venilyhat trantactira Tax 11
L eﬁr—,a bea [Ris
1:8 wawg U i
* 15ca Rople M PAZER L.

e evtos, Facitic Caunty Purchaser.
B e a0 0 _
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) o
: ss. "L
. County of Pacific ) s

I, HERBERT E. WIELAND, Notary Public in and for the State
of Washir}gton, residing at Raymond do hereby certify that on
this_ /47 day of November, 1966, personally appeared before me
JAMES LEGGETT and JUANITA R. LEGGER, his wife, to me known to
be the individuals described in and who executed the within
instrument and acknowledged that they signed and sealed the

., %.'iz;game as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses
: %u""""“iand purposes herein mentioned. e
- * < %e’ Given under my hand and official seal this /% -

o, % -
etV -dpy of November, 1966.
e

o

LTINS

Notary Public in and for' the State
of Washington, residing at Raymond.

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
: ss.
County of Pacific )

on this_lﬂgjg;day of November, 1966 before me personally
appeared JERRY MARTIN and__ [ose /VIPRrin to me
known to be-the President and Secretary of the corporation that
executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed
of sald corporation, for the uses and purposes thérein mentioned,
and on oath stated that they were authorized to execute said
instrument and that the seal affixed thereto is the corporate
seal of said corporation.
' IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
) ﬁffixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

e etk At d]

ﬂota'ry Public in and for the State

of Washington residing at ﬁﬁ.;/rr)a‘%//

| w208 et
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fhe Orontor, horein so styled whother one or more, COOB DAY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
a corporation, for and in consideration of the sum of One and no/100 Dollars ($1.00)
and/or other valuable oonsidorations, in hand paid by the Publio Utility Distriot No. 2
4f Paoifio County, Washington, herein oalled the Distriot, hereby grants, bargeins, eells
and conveya to the Dietrict and its nasoigns, u perpotual essonont, and right to onter
sreot, operats and maintain an elestric power lino for the purpose of furnishing
eleotrio energyto the Grantor, over and aoross tho following desoribed real estatse

situated in Papifio j‘o{nty, Nashington, toswit=1

L0

Trocts 8, of Rushton on the Bay and & parcel of lend begimning at

a point 80' Bast and 300' South of the Eouthwest corner of the Bouthsast 4
8eotion 28, Township 12 North, Range 11 West, W. M., thenco East 6501, thenoe
Bouth Li00', thoneo Eagt 550', thence South 620!, thonoe Wost 1240', thenoe
Horth 1020' to & boginning and being @ portion of the MW} of the HE} of Section

35 in caid Township and Range, -

together with the right 4% ocut, remove ond destroy such trees as may bo nacessary
1a coustructing, meintaining and protsoting suoh lines from damage.

0ATED thia_ [, 7 day of

BLECTRIC POWBR LINE EASEMENT

BFATE OF VASHIHOTOH ;
684
COUNTY OF PACIFIC )

TRIS 1S 70 CERTIFY That before-mo,,tho unjereigned Notary Publie, peracnally
to me known to ‘be the dual{e) dedor and xa0 e foragping
:-'a 0%D

instrumont, and acknowledged to me that.. 4! oo - ghigned' the sexe s

tnee and voluntary act(s) and deed(d) for the uses and purposos therein mentioned.
I BI‘.’ES WIBREOF, I have horeunto set my hand end affixed my offfoial seal

this day of Ut 195,

9

llotary Publio for the Stdte of
~s o regsiding at
., 1n said Stata,

o

L)
"bls?m_ﬂ

[

L BOLGiIY $237p 3141
- HOSB0TY T wigan S

5. Hy 80 6 -6 ip
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- ing of a 26- foot strip lxtonding from t
- Road on ‘Rushton-on-the-Bay to the

"
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i o WARRANTY DEED
-\'rgh Q}}}Q@":‘ —_—
&

T Grantors, JAMES LEGGETT and JUANITA R. LEGGETT, husband
and wife, residing at Ocean Park, Washington, for and in consid-
orltiop of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable
considerations in hand paid, convey and warrant.to OCEAN BAY
WATER COMPANY, INC., a Washington corporation, the grantee, the
following described real estate:

A circular parcel of land with a radius of 100 feet the center
point located as follows: .

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northeast 1/4 of Section

. 33, Township North, Range 11, WWM; Thence S 89° 59*' 03" E

zlong the North line of said Northeast 1/4 a distance of 664.14
eet; - . .

Themce S 0°.12' 35" W a distance of 812.35 feat to the center
of said circular parcel. .

ALSO the existing underground cast irom water pipeline ex-
tending from Well No. 2 easterly across the west 200 feet of the
Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 33 Township
12 North, Range 11 west of W.M.. g Ty ~

ALSO the existing underground cast iron water pipeline ex-
tending from Nell No. 2 westerly across the Beggs property with
the reservation that said line or replacement thereof shall be
furnished for s period of not less than five (5) years from date.

ALSO the permanent easement for ingress and egress, consist-
ﬁe north-south County
Beggs Property, described-as
the south 26 feet of Tract 8 of Rushton-on-the-Bay lying westerly
of the County Road, and the south 26 feet of the east 700 feet
more or less of the northwest quarter of the northeast quarter
of Seaction 33 Township 12 North, Range 11.West of WM. to a point
10 feet beyond point due South of Well No. 2 on the Beggs Prop-
erty. Together with a permanent easement for ingress and egress
directly North from that certain point due South of Well No. 2,
thence Northerly to Well No. 2, said easement being 10 feet on

. either side of such line.

ALSO the permanent easement for undcrground water pipeline
consisting of a 10 foot strip across and through the west 200
feat of e Northwest -quarter of the Northeast quarter of Sec-
tion 33 Township 12. North, Range 11 west of W.M., centerline of
which is the existing water pipeline running easterly from Well
No. 2 across said described 200 foot portion. :

- ALSO the persanent easement for underground water pilpeline
‘consisting of a 10 foot strip extending from east to weast through
and across tha Baggs Property, the cemterline of which is the

.oxisting water pipeline running westerly from Well No. 2 across .

said property. [ e e e
C o W E e ] . ) | This b e vertify thas taorecti-r t : {a
e Usp mats of § bhas beeo pad
. 'l" [ EYI AN N
' _ - I' - . fee Pht. N..‘ S Data
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RELINQUISEMENT OF EASENENTS

XNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PHESENTS that the undersigned OCEAN BAY WATER COMPANY INC.,
a Wachington Corporation, for a good and valuable consideration doee hereby
release certain easements or parts thereof heretofore created in & deed recorded
under Pacific County Auditor's receiving Mumber 60663, which sasements the
grantor Ocean Bay Water Company Tno. conveys and quit claime wnto Juanita B,
Leggett, a widow, to wite

An easement for ingress and egress over, upon and across the South 26 feet of
the Tamst 700 feet more or less of the Northwest Quarter of Section 33, Towmship
12 North, Range 11 West W.M., EICEPT THE BAST 500 FEET THEREOF to & point 10 feet
beyond & point due South of well No. 2 on the Beggs property, together with an
easement 20 feet in width, the center line of vhich is a line which bagins at
well No. 2 on the Beggs property and extends to a point due south of such well
sbich point is 26 feet morth of the South line of the Norihwest Quartsr of
Section 33, Township 12 North, Range 11 Wesnt, WM, in Pacifio County,Weshington.

-~
N

Dates at Ocean Park Washingtan th:lt_dnyof.‘hlylwﬂ.

L LT

s T.-,nr_ 7~ 1ts Cijairman of the Board
OIS /u..q é'fféu/"
- ,“\:..-‘\., i s t—
feen "i\\\\,‘-“ Its secretary

This is to certify that on this H Hasy of July 1978_ perscually appeardd before
me, the undersigned Notary Public, . qjv‘qu AN I g _ ¥ _—
. 4} .

3;. 3 e
,,w%iﬂ-ﬂ.

mmmwhmmd

Q 5“ e LS

the Board and the Secretary of Ocean Bay Water Company, '1ric,  and 4ach ‘scknoviedged

4o me thst lie executed the within and foregoing instrument ws-his free and volun-
tary sct and deed as such.officer of such corporation and as the Aot of the
corporation, and that he is suthorized to sb sct on, behalf of such eorporation.

\’\ \(11 m--\ ; q NG O e S0 W
Notary Publi mn:?xmsm of |
Vashington residing ut?o.-m Park, :

L NOSNHEN LyzgeN
‘_ MEHAE shona dislgva

Cih B MY £ g
R

78:.8
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DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS

Declarant owns and operales a well and waterworks supplying
water for public use on the following described real property,
to-wit:

THE PLATS OF RUSHLIGHT FARM ESTATES, RUSHLIGHT MANOR ESTATES
AND SOUTH ADDITION TO OCEAN PARK, according to the plats thereof
recorded 1In Pacific County, Washington.

Declarant 1s required to keep the water supplied from
said well free from umpurltles which might be injurlous to
the public health.

It i1s the purpose of this covenant to prevent certain
practices herelnafter enumerated in the use of said declarant's
land which might contamlnate sald water supply.

NOW, THEREFORE, the declarant agrees and covenants that
sald declarant, 1ts heirs, successors and assigns will not
construct, maintain or suffer to be constructed or maintained
upon the lands of the declarant, as descrlibed on the attached
Exhibit A, within 200 feet of the well situated on each site
descrited on said Exhibit A, so long as the same 1s operated
to furnish water ror public consumption, any of the following:
cesspools, sewers, privies, septlic tanks, drainfields, manure
plles, garbage c¢f any kind or description, barns, chicken
houses, rabbit hutches, pigpens, or other enclosures or structures
for the keeping or maintenance of fowls or animals, or storage
of 1iquid or dry chemicals, herbiclides, or insectlcides.

This covenant shall run with the land and shall be bindlng
on all parties having or acquiring any right, title or interest
in the land described hereiln or any part thereof, and shall
inure to the beneflt of each owner thereof'.

Dated this I777# day of January, 1983.

UCEAN BAY WATER CO., INC.

stgééﬂz&j_ﬂd%%__
resident

By Cee __ri-f._-_ﬁ &Aér’-a_.'____

Secretary
STATE OF WASHINGTON,
County of Pacific

On this 7 TH day of January, 1983, before me, the undersigned,
a Hotary Publlc 1n and for the Stafe of Wasggn ton, duly commissloned
and sworpn, personally appeared Izyald o7 C/k ez and
woernes to be known to be the President armf Secretary,
respectively, of Ocean Bay Water Co., Inc., the corporation
that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said
instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of sald
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentloned, and
on oath stated that they are authorized to execute the sald
instrument and that the seal affixed 1s the corporate seal of
sald corporation. :

Witness my hand and official seal hereto arfixed the day
and year first above written. e,

o PR 3-%4],:._4,:
HJolary Pluli amh for the State

of Washington, residing atZfumwf 4 (e

8301 375
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EXHIBIT A
WELL SITE 1:

The East 200 feet of Tract 9 of RUSHTON ON THE BAY,
according to the plat recorded in Volume D3 of Plats,
pages 182 and 183, Pacific County. Washington.

ALSO, a parcel of land located in Tract 8 of RUSHTON
ON THE BAY, according to the plat recorded in Volume D3
of Plats, pages 182 and 183, Pacific County, Washington,
being a circle with a 200 foot radius the center point
of which 1s located 27.17 feet North of the South line

of saild Tract B and 112.88 feet West of the East line
of sald Tract 8.

WELL SITE 2:

A circular parcel of land with a radius of 200 feet,

" the center point of which is located as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northeast
quarter of Sectlion 33, Township 12 North, Range 11 West,
W.M., Pacific County, Washington; thence South 89°59'03"
East along the North line of said Northeast quarter
a distance of 66U4.14 feet; thence South 0°12'35" West

a distance of 812.35 feet to the center of sald circular
parcel.

WELL SITE 4:

The East 200 feet of Tract 10 of RUSHTON ON THE BAY,
according to the plat recorded in Volume D3 of Plats,
pages 182 and 183, Pacific County, Washington.
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L ~ REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

CORPORATE FORM

. .
S PICNZER TITLE CO. .
o Pacific County Ing,

THIS CONTRACT, mede and entered lnto s 15 th day of JUNE, 1984

betwees SEATTLE PACIFIC SEABOARD COMAPRY, INC., a Washington \//
Corporation F

berelmafter callnd the “aeBer,” sad NEAL D. EMOND AND BARBARA J. EMOKD, husband
and wife

. laafl, -Hm—;J '.
WITNESSETH: That the seller agrves to scll to the purch and the purch w—hn&.ﬁnl&ﬁﬂ;b&-ﬂ

" described real estats, with the Appurienances, b PACIFIC ’ Comnty, Stada of Washlngten:
Tt 5 .,
o o e
See attached legal description, marked Exhibit “A", = “-. . ¢~
which, by this reference, is attached hereto and made PLa A
- ~a ‘part-herpof. M- - 'y PR D = AXOSE 2
This is to centify :> - .woe s 0 0 Texn ( VA RS
e sum of $ L2T200 has ieen paa . % ": .
on within instrumens %. .'“: ::-n . ;
. — ia e
See Rept., ne3686 . ’a/f_fﬁﬁ. en X e 5'
RUEEHT KAIN, Pacilic County Trea”.." ¢ 3 b SRR ALY | -— \& ‘;’-‘,.m
4 — oOR-Es P
Tha terms and cealitions of lhhmuul:nuhl.l:wl: 'lh.ipm-h-whh "SIXTY THOIS_ZN'Q and 00/ Y, <=
------------------------------------------- 560,000,005 ) Dffln ol v’ - 7
ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100’e---~~---<31,500.00- ) Dolars bave © i
been pakl, U recxipt whereof is bereb; mmmm.tmmmmupﬂnm R
Jo L IERTTLE i Sesfzoner : e NS

qd,w‘/ ots 169 and 170 RUSHLIGHT FARM ESTATES will be Quit Claimed - .~ '
to HOLID‘A\Y LAND SALES, INC., a Washington Corporation, as payuwent
’ tor TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 (5%10,000.00) of the principal and the
remaining FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($48,500.00)
balance to be paid as follows: :

SIX HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($600.00) DOLLARS, or more at purchaser's
option, on or before the 15th day of JULY , 1984, and ’

SIX HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($600.00) DOLLARS, or more at purchaser's
option, on or before the 15th day of each succeeding calendar month
until the balance of sald purchase price shall have been fully paid.
The purchaser further agrees to pay interest on the dimishiuog balance
of said purchaser price at the rate of twelve (122Z) per ceat per
annum from the 15th day of JUNE, , 1984, which interest shall be
deducted from each installment payment and the balance of each payment
applied in reduction of principal. Said principal aand interest shall
be paid in full on or before JUNE 15, 1992 . g

As refesred 10 in this contract, “cate of closlng™ shall be JUNE 15, 1984 -

(1) The purchaser assumes and agrees o pay before delinquracy all tazes and assesszents that may a3 brtwers grastor and grassss
berealier become 8 lien on said real estate; and if by the terms ol this coairact the purchaser bas od pay ol amy 1gap
contract or olaer encumbrance, or bas assumed payment of or agreed o purchase subject 10, any Laxr of Aucwmenls Bow & fem on pld
res] estale, the purchaser agrecs Lo pay the sume Lelore delinguency.

(2) The purchaser agices, unlil the purchase price Is lully paid, to keep the buldiags now and beseafter placed on sald real estate

losured to Lhe actual cash vehoe therral agalnit Joss or damage by both fre asd wind la s « bis te Lbe selier and for
the seller's benebt, as his interrst may appesr,.and 1o pay all premiums therefor and te deliver all policdes and resewals thereol W
b seller. .

(3) The purchaser sgrres that full Inspection of sald real estate hay berm made and that neliher the seiler por Na ssslgms shall be beld

be
1o 8oy covenani ropecting Wbe condition of any lmprovements thercon nor sthall the purchaser 3¢ selier or Lbe suigns of either be beld s 1
any covenanl of agrectoent lor altenations, Improvements o¢ repaln usles Lhe covenanl or Agreemesd relied on s com berein or o
0 in writing acd attached to and wade & part of this conlract, C : .

(4) The purchaser assumes all bazards of darmage to or destraction of any lnprovements sow ob sald real estate or herealter placed
therrin, and of 1he Laking of s3:d res) estate of any part tbereal for public use: and agrees that po such damage. destruction or Likiag shall
consiitate a fadiure of conswderation Lo casc ary part of said real etase is taken for public e, the portion ol the condemnation award
remaining alier pas ment ol reasonable expenses of procuring the same shall be paid to the seller ard applud a1 payment on the purchas
price herein cnken 1he slier elects to alluw the purchaser 1o apply all or & purtion of wich condesanalian award fe Ihe rebullding or srstora-
tion of 3pv imfruteroents damazed by such taking. In rase of damage or destruction lrom & perd inssrd sgsind, the proceeds of such
insurance rrmning arter payment of the ressonabke experue of procuring ihe same shall be develed to 1he retoration of rebuilding of such
improsements sihuin 5 reasonable time, unlesw purchaser elects that said peoteeds sball be paid 1o the selier for appicalion on Lbe ,
purchase prce beron, .

13) The saller has debiversd, of agrees to deliver within 1% dava of the date of ¢loalor, 8 purchawr's policy of tifle inmrance ln |
standurd lerm, or 3 commutment therelor, luued by’ Pomtis Harmar T bes sass , insuriax tbhe purch ia the full amount of 3
said purthase prove agunst low or damage by reason of defect ln weler’s tide Lo said real estate as ol the dale of conimg and conliiaing ae
escrpdions other than the following:

3, Prinied geseral rrceptions appearing (s sald policy lorm; '

b Liens or encambrances which by the turms of thls coatract the purchaser i 10 amume, of as to which thy com wyaace berruader =7 -,

13 10 b¢ made subject; and .
€. Anv sainitg comlract or coatracts under which seller ls purcbasing mld real estate, sad nay age or othey obl which )

ssller by (s Lostract agries 1o pey, Sooe of which for (he purpose of this paragraph ($) shad hd«;\-ﬂd«lmhnh'lrl"l'h
3 . VL- .)406 . 40\) . A//'

e




(8) 1f seDer’s tith 1o saxd real estate 18 subject to a0 alsting costract or enatiais udler which seller s purchasig mld rral estate,
or any mortgage o oiber oblgatwn, which seller ls to pay, seiler agrees 1o make such phyments [5 sccondance wih the tarms \hertol, sod
IMMM.IBMMnh-ﬂhvctbcﬂ;hl.lnntktm;mmmumw&&hﬂku‘wp!mumﬂ
hspph&t-mmymuuﬂ{alﬁngdunmnﬂuundﬂl.b.hcum

_(7) The seller agrees, wpon wujvinclnnpnynunto!lhmnhuwh:ﬂh\mhthmuhmmlOMﬂ‘

deliver to purchaser & statutory warnanty  fylfillment deed 1o sald real estate, excepliog asy perl ibereol barnalter

wu-gup-mu-,gmdmwmMmumuuudmnmuwmmumm-k.m
sabjed Lo Lhe following:

Covenants, conditions and regervations of record.

(l)l‘lllnlldi&:uldﬂ:hmdﬁdlﬂl\ﬂdl.lh. b shall be entitled 1o p oa of mid real estats
ad Lo retaia slon so Jong ms purch Is not in default berrunder, The purchiser covenants lo hecp the buildings
mu&ﬁmlmuhludhnm&ndnm lnptmilmmdhntlod::.hrpnmil b nse of, the
purp h < 13 to pay all service, installation of congruction 1 Ler, sewes, eleclricity,
mhuluﬂ&duuuunmumummmhmhum“wm:ﬂ o ’ ’

Eil
HH]
i

%
b

(1] I-mmmnt!dhlom.eurpymalhtrrinmviddotun‘u.uh' A5 herein required, the seler may make
such paymeat or ¢Bect much lnsurance, and any amounls 1o paid by the sefler, toeether with (nterest a1 the rate of 10% anoum Lherron
lmnﬁu:fpmtummmﬂhwbkbrm&munmﬂ‘ d, all without prejudice to any right the seller
might have by reason of such delault. - 3

uu)‘nm_batmmdtwwnmmhhwnuhumwmmutom-w_m«wdmuy
condition or agreement bereul or 1o make eny payment requi d b der p ly at the time and in the manner bereia required, the
peller may elect to declare all the haser's righls b der & ‘*‘udnpnnhhdolngn.dplymbmﬁh;mpuﬂm
bereunder and all Impe s placed upon the real estate shall be forfeited to the seller as Vquidated damages, wod the seller shall
unmtommwdm=pouudnnnlthcunm'Mn-:ir:rt:rmxﬂuc!urddwhulhpnnﬂhwmhnm

Service upol
—deh-yl?nitdsuluuuﬁ.pﬂu;tpﬁ-pnid.ulumufdpi quested, di d 1o the purch sl bis addres hst knowns Lo the seller.
(an l;g:n seler’s election to bring suit lo enforcs any coverast of this tontract, Including sit lo colledt any payrsest required
. pun:hurn;mslnp-yarunubhmuallnmq‘lfmmmmmudwhmm
mmhwhnrhwtordmwmundhamhm .

1f tbe sclier shall bring sult to procure an adjudicatica of Lhe ination of the purchaser's rights bereunder, and jodgmest b
mlutd.lhwmxrlpmloplrlmuuhl-nwwuntlomr‘lﬁunnddmuwdnp:mhmudhltﬂmsm.udsh
ble cost of hing records lo delermi mmmumuman.mmhmmm“mu

the
fncluded in any judgment or decres entered fn such suil.
mmmmr.mmmhnqmuubum-uuolmmmmm

"7é¢ 7/ ﬁ,w,,_O ..mm.!;..x.&.c.u.r.c.;ﬁmm._mm...mc._.
NEAL D. EMOND . - ”‘{‘;“ »}m&]j_:‘;

&&%M— Rose Hartin ; Pre
SARBARASY. PHOND /4 /72u Z &
y N Secrelary

’h—-#'l.ﬂ” o
erese McConville

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Rl T
». 3 -:-: 5"' . ‘{.'.\
County of KING _'.Q.-'\;',- C”‘"l
= A o e R G-
On this A5Y  dayoel 77 : lomwrm?m
ROSE MARTIN and Thyse QD
10 me known 1o be the President and _ Seerethsy, Tespecysly, of

. : wle . K
the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said Instrument to be thé and +woluntary
act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that th ey uers,,
autborized 1o execute the said instrument and that the scal affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation. -, i}

Jo Witness Whereof, T have hereunto set my hand and affixcd my official seal the da%n;fur first Al _-'Mlﬁ."._

- Notery Publiz in and Jor the Stale of ;Waf ingivm D,

L s

residing of...BOTH ELL

“7] PIONEER NATIONAL 115 SPACE BEEIVED FOR BECOMDLES USE
4 TITLE INSURANCE

] A‘I’KDI.M'
Filed for Record at Request of

10 Holiday Land Sales, Inc.

Northgate Station

P.0. Box 25144
Seattle, WA 98125
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EXHIBIT "A"

Tract 8, RUSHTON OR THE BAY, according to the plat recorded in

Voluwme D-3 of Plats, page 182, in Pacific County, Washington.

SUBJECT TO: au easement in favor of Ocean Bay Water Company
for the uge and maintenance of exhisting vater lines, asand;

SUBJECT TO: an exclusive easement to Ocean Bay Water Company
for ingress and egress over the southerly 10 feet of the here
described premises, and;

in

SUBJECT TO: a well gite as described in deed recorded in Volume

8301, page 373, under Auditor's File No. 51417, and;

SUBJECT TO: a non-exclusive easement 30' in vidth for ingress
and egress over and acroas the southwest corner of said premises,

to be sltuated as close as possible to the southwest corner
of Tract 8.

7
7%
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i 1 PIONEER NATIONAY T —— - ' e
.J TITLE INSURANCE | 1en$ SPACE BSLIMD iOR XECORDIRS U
Filed for Record at Request of A 1D RTEST OF: *
: _ . peonls e: §5 g
7o _Neal & Barbara Esond '
P.0. Box 298 : wa i SUHHSAN
4 Ilvaco, WA 98624 UohuR & keCopT? :
| ~ ‘ COUNTY OF PACIT: /
/
Thiw i:moonify:h-::r:mamiinya 62494
! i ) . . r;— € 1]
Q 'I Cl - D ! I-

RS IHT KAIN, Facific County Treasur.r
be————THETRARTOK

(CORPORATE FORM)

D'EEAN BAY WATER COMPANY, ll!c.; a Washingcton
Corporation

for and In copsideration of = TO CLEAR TITLE

conveys and quit claims to NEAL D. EMOND AND BARBARA J. EMOND, husband and
wife . :

the following described real estate, situsted in the County of PACIFIC
State of Wuhlnkion {ncluding sny interest thereln which grantor may hereafter acquire:

A parcel of land located in Tract 8 of RUSHTON ON THE

BAY, according to the plat recorded in Volume D3 of Plats,

pages 182 and 183, Pacific County, Washington, being a circle with
2 200 foot radius the center point of which is located 27.17 féet
NHorth of the South line of said Tract 8 and 112.88 feet West of
the East line of said Tract 8. ’

HOWEVER RESERVINC UNTO Ocean Bay Water Company, a Washington

Corporation, a perpetual easement for the use and maintenance of
the well site on the above described premises.

i =

e, i

3
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said -corporation has caused this instranent to be executed ;II'ILM ."Q
reupto affiaed this 1 5¢h  dayof JUNE, 1984 LR

LR ] S
L b T
i, ) 3

wonsacion s Mo seable under Crapies | OCEAN_BAY WATER COMPANY [ LS e

11, of the xtssordnery Session Lows of 1951 ‘ @ . ﬂ_@ j

3t
2

Q
.._:'5
2

7

ox

STATE OF “;AS INABE X.%.W.Pﬂh County T- saturee
Coumty of N et ’ 4 ‘

On this ff‘g day of .;;/f”é?/’/; ,Hmu,m-m D
J/Nuury Public in and for the State of Washingtoa, &1y commissiooed and sworn, pa,.m.n, apprared SILLA “). X
eeze ) b wd el A G 2

w-sa-be (be President and _'S.:utm)'. respectively, of O P linas I'JI‘»‘G)'
{lta €4 oo i

corporation that exepu ted, the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said jnstrumeat o be the free

xmwr nlc?ﬁmd derd ol daid’sprporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentiosed, and oa ocath siated :

dimuumtmdthuthelu!zﬂ&xdhl.bemuﬁd

“’im{!ﬁlfj\‘;hg_ww&‘ﬂ hereto affired the day and yesr st above written, ,
S : iR ;13-
: Pl

: ;_--,,@:,ﬂ{éa‘/ﬂ-.: (ET LB 4 A
Notery Public in and Jor Jhe State o] Washington,

e LS 3406 408

”f“‘%j-"h'“"’?ﬁ“*".,‘" execute the s
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THE GRANTOR

for and In consideration of

in hand paid, convoys and wa rranta to

Tract

West of W.M., Pacific County,
but unrecorded short plat, sald tract

as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner

Statutory Warranty Deed
CLARA BOLDEM, as her separate property.

TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS($10.00).

FRANK E.. PRESTON and ERNA M. PRESTON, husband & wife
and BUCKLEY C. PRESTOM, a single man,
the following described real calate, situated in the County of

Pacific , State of Washingion:

1 ‘of Hickman's Tracts in Section 33, Township 12 North, Range 1l.
Washington, being at this 'date anapproved

being more particularily described

of Tract 7 of Rushton on the Bay,

per recurded plat thereof, at the intersection with the Easterly line of

the County Road,

thence South 39 46!

12" West 30 feet along sald Easterly

line of County Road, to the true point of beginning,thence South

86° 27' S&" East 129 feet, thence South 3° 46'
13" West 32 feet, thence South 3° 46!
13v West 97 feet, thence North

North B8s° 28!
thence North 869 28'

12" West 105 feet, thence
12" West 196.12 feet,
30 46' 12" East 301.13

feet to the true point of beginning.

SUBJECT TO:

An easement over the South 30 feet of the herein described

tract for access and utilities as exposed by Short Plat approval.

Daled ... ... Mareh 28,

.Wﬁszmmuwxﬁéxéﬁ;gtﬁ_ PR

CLARA BDLDEN
I Lt bappgpuesimonssseer (oot ses dasess ~

B S
i ."“t-' Cadeard

e - o b e

Thir « tagortif, 1. 4,{! conen, Tovw !raj
thy =t 5 LZ!..’:.‘.'.'_ (LETRE TR W e |
on within Instiumie
B
H (RERRTES te Ll (PR
:-:w‘:- LW B '.:yil.'ou,"‘llll-l_.‘ -
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 SATR Y WASHINGTON '

T B A T ’ » 8.
Icnburﬁo@- Packflc

AL TR A
/.ﬁm;?é._&h[s day :Ialemhl_plly nppoared before me
", “0lara Balden

to me kiiown'td be the Indlvidual descrlbed in and
i executed the within and foregoing instrument,

ard acknowledged (hat ....5hE.. algned the same

. ’GIVEN under my hond and officinl seal this
QLN dog ot MBEE s ssnners 1085

STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF.

| -
On this .. day of " 19
before mo, the Undenlrn:f{ a Notary Pubiic in and for the Biate of Wush*

ington, duly commissioned and sworn, personelly APPEAT e

and

6 me known 0 be the .o President and ..
respectively, of
lhup:in r{l[nn ihat exceuted the fmregoing Instrument, and acknowledged
the nnlﬂmlrumunt to ba the frec and voluntary act and deed of sald corpor.
utlan, for {he wies and purposes thereln menlivned, and on oath stated that
e raees AUthorized to axecule the snid fnstrument and that the seal
nifixed s tho corporale seal of sald corporation.

Witness my hand nnd officinl senl hereto affixed the day and year first
obave written,

xﬁ‘nu(}au‘; Aty
Notary I‘uﬂ in and for the Staty of Wash-
inginn, residing at Ocgan rk

Notury Public in nnd for the Staie of Whshinglon,

o Qmﬁﬁﬂé | 22
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AGREEMENT TO SUPPLY WATER

1. Parties OUHIYOFPACWm
The parties to this Agreement are:
(a) OCEAN BAY WATER COMPANY, a Washington corpora-
tion ("Company"}; and
{(b) Neal D. Emond and Barbara J. Emond, husband
and wife ("Emonds").
2. Recitals
(a) The Company is in the business of operating a
water company in Pacific County, Washington, which supplies water
to property owners in subdivisions known as Rushlight Farm
Pstates and Rushton on the Bay. The Emonds own property within

the subdivisions, including a building commonly known as the

Farmhouse, which is located at the following address:

Tract 8, RUSHTON ON THE BAY, according to the plat recorded in
Volime D-3 of flats, page 182, in Pacific County, Washington.
Farm House (Duplex}.

(b) The Emonds have previously granted to the

Company an easement across property they own within the sub-
division for the purposes of using and maintaining existing water
lines, having ingress and egress to wells, and locating wells

‘v

within the subdivision so the Company may carry out its business

functions.

vl 701 260
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(c) For several years, the Company has supplied
water to the Emonds without charge, in gratitude for, and as
payment for, the easement given by the Emonds to the Company.
The parties to this Agreement now wish to formalize their prior
agreements, and to provide for conEinuing water service to the
Emonds, subject to the conditions stated in this Agreement.

3. Agreement

The Company hereby agrees to provide to the Emonds, and
the survivor of the two of them, free use and access to domestic
water from wells which belong to and are operated by the Company.
Further terms of this Agreement are as follows:

(a) The Emonds' benefits under this Agreement are
personal to them. such benefits are not intended to run with
ownership of any real property, and may.not be transferred by the
Emonds to any person or entity at any time.

a

(b) This Agreement shall terminate, and have no
further force or effect, upon the earlier of the following
events: (1) the death of both of the Emonds, Or (é) any transfer
by the Emonds, or either of them, of any interest in the property
on which the Farmhouse is located.

(c) The Company will never charge the Emonds for
access to or use of water supplied to the Farmhouse as long as
this Agreement is in effect.

(d) This Agreement applies only to the property
known as the Farmhouse, and not to water supplied to any other

building or property in which the Emonds have or acquire any
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interest. Specifically, this Agreement does not provide for free

water to any buildings now existing or which may hereafter be
built which are adjacent to, or connected to, the Farmhouse.
4. Disclaimers

{(a) The parties to this Agreement acknowledge they
have fully read and they fully understand the purpose, content,
and effect of this Agreement.

(b} The parties acknowledge they have been given
full opportunity to consult with legal counsel and other persons
prior to executing this Agreement, and the parties have obtained
whatever legal or other counseling they desired prior to
executing it.

(c) The parties further acknowledge they have made
full disclosure to one another of all facts relevant to the sub-
stance of this Agreement, and they have not relied on any state-
mehts, facts, documents, oOr representations not specifically ’
described in this Agreement. '

(8) The parties agree that this Agreement is the
complete and final statement of all agreements and understandings
between them with respect to the matters described in this

document. By signing this Agreement, the parties intend to
.lncorporate all prior discussions, correspondence, and other

communications between themselves with respect to the matters
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described in this document. This Agreement may only be modified

by a written instrument S§igned by both parties.

DATE: /-//S’ , 1987.

Tl L)

Neal D. Emond

Barbara J. Emond

Puttee’ g cunel fory oo SHE2TE
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GRANT OF EASEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that ROBERT HILL, JR and Shelfy &.
HILL, husband and wife, grantors, in consideration of abandoning of the existing water
line that crosses Tract 9 and 10 of Rushton on the Bay in a north/south direction and of
pedestrian access across the east 200 feet of Tract 9 Rushton on the Bay for Beach
Baron’s Car Club Events, does hereby create, convey and grant to NORTH BEACH
PUBLIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, grantee, a publicly owned water utility, a
perpetual, non-exclusive 20 foot wide easement to install, maintain and replace a water
line over and across the northerly 20 feet of the west 457.16 feet of Tract 9, Rushton on
the Bay, and a perpetual, non-exclusive 20 foot wide easement to install, maintain and
replace a water line over and across the easterly 20 feet of the west 330 feet of Tract 9
and the west 330 feet of Tract 10, Rushton on the Bay located in Section 33, Township
12 North, Range 11 West of the Willamette Meridian, Pacific County, Washington.
Granting of said easement bars the grantor from constructing any permanent feature on
the above described easement.

Said easement is subject to the following conditions:

1. Grantee shall not utilize, improve, fill, or construct upon said easement without first
having obtained and provided Grantor with proof of all governmental approvals and
permits as may be required for Grantee’s use or improvement of the easement.

2. Grantee shall not cause or allow any improvement of the easement except by bonded,
licensed, and insured contractors. Before commencing any improvement of the
easement, Grantee shall provide Grantor with a complete set of plans and
specifications for the proposed improvement and shail obtain Grantor’s approval,
which shall not be unreasonably withheld..

3. Grantee shall pay all taxes, assessments, fees and other charges associated with its use
or improvement of the easement.

4. Upon completion of all work done on or under the land contained in this easement
Grantee agrees to return the surface to the condition it was prior to the work being

done.
5. Grantee will abandon the north/south water line at such time as indicated in the North

Beach Public Development Authority (North Beach) Water System Plan.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that NORTH BEACH PUBLIC
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, grantors, in turn and in consideration of a water line
easement across the west 457.16 feet of Tract 9 of Rushton on the Bay and of a water line
easement across the east 20 feet of the west 330 feet of Tract 9 and of Tract 10 of
Rushton on the Bay, does hereby create, convey and grant to BEACH BARON’S CAR
CLUB, a Non-Profit Corporation, grantees, an easement for pedestrian access across the
southerly 10 feet of the east 200 feet of Tract 9 and the easterly 10 feet of the east 330
feet of Tract 9, of Rushton on the Bay located in Section 33, Township 12 North, Range
11 West of the Willamette Meridian, Pacific County, Washington. Said pedestrian access
is exclusively for Beach Baron’s Car Club Events.

T

3091364
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Said easement is subject to the following conditions:

1. All use of said easement shall be consistent with activities allowed in a wellhead area
as defined by the Washington State Department of Health.

2. Only minimum improvements will be allowed in the easement and only
improvements consistent with the intended use, pedestrian access. Before
commencing any improvement of the easement, Grantee shall provide Grantor with a
complete set of plans and specifications for the proposed improvement and shall
obtain Grantor’s approval, which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

3. Grantee shall pay all taxes, assessments, fees and other charges associated with its use
or improvement of the easement.

4. Should in the soul judgment of the Grantor the activities, of the Grantee or its
invitees, on the easement pose a threat to the continued operation of the utility or the
drinking water source, the Grantor has a right to curtail all access until said threat is
removed or corrected.

5. Grantee shall construct a fence and gate at both ends of the easement and shall
provide keys to that gate to Grantor.

Said easement shall run with the land as above described as a benefit and as a burden and
shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their heirs, executors,
administers, successors and assigns.

DATED: _ Manrci 29 , 2006

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties hereto have executed this instrument as dated
above.

et~ 2 L 2 Sl

Robert Hill SheHy Lypft Hill”

NORTH BEACH PUBLIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

49Dl N
This transaction is not Taxshle under
Chapter 11 of the Extraordinary
Sess:on Laws al n:g.

Z, {>. a)/ Ca et S See Atlidavit o, _
PACIFIC COUNTY TREASURER

Its: Director
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STATE OF WASHINGTON )

) SS:
County of Pacific )
On this day personally appeared beforeme__R 08 24T #Heee , T2 ,to

me known to be the individual described in and who executed the ‘within and foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged the said execution thereof to be the free and voluntary act
and deed of said for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official sealon___#aeecet 29 , 2006

Notary Pubf{c in and fof the State of Washington,
Residingat _ ccson porype
My Commission Expires: oty &, 2007

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) SS:
County of Pacific )
On this day personally appeared beforeme _ S4 s ey Lymmy ot , to

me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged the said execution thercof to be the free and voluntary act
and deed of said for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official sealon___march 29 , 2006

N :t :_.‘” ()igfvwns- glwiﬂ:ﬁﬁ'“-
“ gy, 3§ Notary Pubfic in and f0r the State of Washington,
Residingat o ceaw PARK

My Commission Expires: Tuey, & 2007 .
,
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STATE OF WASHINGTON )

) SS:
County of Pacific )
On this day personally appeared before me_ . D, wuccctfnmns , to

me known to be the individual described and known to me to be the Director of the North
Beach Public Development Authority in and who executed the within and foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged the said execution thereof to be the free and voluntary act
and deed of said for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal on Mmarcd 29 , 2006

Notary Publ¢€ in and for’the State of Washington,
Residingat o ceans  Paex ;
My Commission Expires:__ Jvey S, 2067 .

2525
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This transaetion Is not Takebls under
Chaptor 1} of the Extraordinary

Session Lews of 1951, +

See Affidavit rep%
Return Address: PACIFIC COUNTY TREASURER. |
P.U.D. No. 2 of Pacific County

P.O. Box 472
Raymond, WA 98577

EASEMENT

Grantor: ROBERT A. HILL & Shelly L, Hill

Grantee: Public Utility District No. 2 of Pacific County
Legal Description;_Rushton 09 LS E200' of TR9,Plus VAC RD; Rushton 10 LS E200' of

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#__ 76019003000 76013010000 TR10,Plus VAC RD

Know All Men By These Presents: For good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned hereby grants a perpetual casement to PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO.
2 of PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, a municipal corporation, its’ successors and assigns, with the
right to place, construct, operate and maintain, inspect, reconstruct, repair, replace and keep clear Electric
Power Lines, Telecable Lines, and Communication Lines with wires, cables, fixtures and appurtenances
attached thereto, as the grantee may from time to time require, upon, across, over, and/or under the above
described property situated in _Pacific _ County, State of Washington:

A 20' wide easement as described in Pacific County Auditor Record
No. 3091364, Page 2 of 7

Grantee shall at all times have the right of full and free ingress to and egress from said property for all
purposes herein mentioned, and to remove at any time, any or all of the Electric Power lines, Telecable
Lines, and Communication Lines and/or wires, cables, fixtures and appurtenances from the said property,
with the understanding that grantec shall be responsible for any unnecessary damage it causes grantor by
the exercises of the rights and privileges herein granted.

The Grantors covenant for themselves, their heirs, successors and assigns that: a) they will not build or
place, or allow to be built or placed, any structure of any kind over or under the electric facilities and that
structure, if any, not be constructed closer than ten (10) feet from the nearest electric facilitics; b) that if
such a structure is built or placed, they will remove the same at the request of the Grantee at no cost to the
Grantee, or in the altemative, pay the Grantee the cost of rerouting the utilities around the structure.

The rights, conditions and provisions of this easement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the respective parties hereto.

4
IN WI 13:285 REOF the undersigned has executed this instrument this )day of
( %ﬂ’ '} 0

X P RLL

) Robe::l: A. Hill Jr. P =
iisy=7, SV RN W) =
1

Shelly L. fﬁ.

State of beASth wy b, County of @ 4e 1”00

On this day personally appeared beforeme __ Rensitr A- ¢ cprfiey £e  feet to
... known to be the individual described herein and who executed the within and foregoing instrument,

U

5 ‘dnd-hokiiowledged that Huy _ signed the same as _thew _ free and voluntary act and deed, for the
seesantdpiirposes therein mentioned.

i

e
N
A
S
St
A
o

': hzgnd and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

il v

o]t
Mothry:Biblic in and for the State of Washington, residing at: _ @ $»w fAtg

8 DO A
igg, Hﬂﬁfpmhﬁssion expires: 7/512000
LR ) e
08/15/2008 10:430
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First American Title Insurance Company

PO Box 251, 1006 W Robert Bush Dr
South Bend, WA 98586

First American

January 07, 2014

Bill Neal

North Beach Water District

25902 Vernon AVE STE C PO BOX 618
Ocean Park, WA 98640

Phone: (360)665-4144

Fax: (360)665-4641

Title Officer: James Mack

Phone: (800)562-8710

Fax No.: (866)299-2687

E-Mail: jmack@firstam.com

Order Number: 2191490

Escrow Number: 2191490

Buyer:

Owner: EMOND, HILL AND PRESTON
Property:

OCEAN PARK, Washington 98640

Attached please find the following item(s):
Guarantee

Thank You for your confidence and support. We at First American Title Insurance Company maintain the
fundamental principle:

Customer First!

Form 5003353 (2-1-13) |Page 1 of 12 Guarantee Number: 2191490 CLTA #14 Subdivision Guarantee (4-10-75)
Washington




Subdivision Guarantee

: ‘ First American
ISSUED BY
First American Title Insurance Company

‘t
<o
GUARANTEE NUMBER

5003353-2191490
SUBJECT TO THE EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE, THE LIMITS OF LIABILITY AND THE CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS OF THIS
GUARANTEE,
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
a California corporation, herein called the Company
GUARANTEES

North Beach Water District

the Assured named in Schedule A against actual monetary loss or damage not exceeding the liability stated in Schedule
A, which the Assured shall sustain by reason of any incorrectness in the assurances set forth in Schedule A.

First American Title Insurance Company

-...“““““....
Aan & M, ",
Fi é"."Q‘f ﬂf"‘. : ..'.. )
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3 ey
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‘5.,7' | SEPTEMBER 24, § X }

CORTIE {1 1

%" % ", RO 4

"".,.'c‘;‘,};;;\\.‘ & Dennis J. Gilmore Timothy Kemp

e President Secretary
This jacket was created electronically and constitutes an original document

CLTA #14 Subdivision Guarantee (4-10-75)
Washington

Guarantee Number: 2191490
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SCHEDULE OF EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE OF THIS GUARANTEE

Except to the extent that specific assurances are provided in
Schedule A of this Guarantee, the Company assumes no
liability for loss or damage by reason of the following:

(a) Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other
matters against the title, whether or not shown by the
public records.

(b) (1) Taxes or assessments of any taxing authority that
levies taxes or assessments on real property; or, (2)
Proceedings by a public agency which may result in taxes
or assessments, or notices of such proceedings, whether
or not the matters excluded under (1) or (2) are shown
by the records of the taxing authority or by the public
records.

(c) (1) Unpatented mining claims; (2) reservations or
exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance
thereof; (3) water rights, claims or title to water,
whether or not the matters excluded under (1), (2) or
(3) are shown by the public records.

Notwithstanding any specific assurances which are provided

in Schedule A of this Guarantee, the Company assumes no

liability for loss or damage by reason of the following:

@

(b)

©
(d)

Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters
affecting the title to any property beyond the lines of the land
expressly described in the description set forth in Schedule (A),
(C) or in Part 2 of this Guarantee, or title to streets, roads,
avenues, lanes, ways or waterways to which such land abuts,
or the right to maintain therein vaults, tunnels, ramps or any
structure or improvements; or any rights or easements therein,
unless such property, rights or easements are expressly and
specifically set forth in said description.

Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters,
whether or not shown by the public records; (1) which are
created, suffered, assumed or agreed to by one or more of the
Assureds; (2) which result in no loss to the Assured; or (3)
which do not result in the invalidity or potential invalidity of
any judicial or non-judicial proceeding which is within the
scope and purpose of the assurances provided.

The identity of any party shown or referred to in Schedule A.
The validity, legal effect or priority of any matter shown or
referred to in this Guarantee.

GUARANTEE CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS

Definition of Terms.

The following terms when used in the Guarantee mean:

(a) the "Assured": the party or parties named as the
Assured in this Guarantee, or on a supplemental writing
executed by the Company.

(b) "land": the land described or referred to in Schedule
(A)(C) or in Part 2, and improvements affixed thereto
which by law constitute real property. The term "land"
does not include any property beyond the lines of the
area described or referred to in Schedule (A)(C) or in
Part 2, nor any right, title, interest, estate or easement in
abutting streets, roads, avenues, alleys, lanes, ways or
waterways.

(¢) "mortgage": mortgage, deed of trust, trust deed, or
other security instrument.

(d) "public records": records established under state
statutes at Date of Guarantee for the purpose of
imparting constructive notice of matters relating to real
property to purchasers for value and without knowledge.

(e) "date": the effective date.

Notice of Claim to be Given by Assured Claimant.

An Assured shall notify the Company promptly in writing in

case knowledge shall come to an Assured hereunder of any

claim of title or interest which is adverse to the title to the
estate or interest, as stated herein, and which might cause
loss or damage for which the Company may be liable by
virtue of this Guarantee. If prompt notice shall not be given
to the Company, then all liability of the Company shall
terminate with regard to the matter or matters for which
prompt notice is required; provided, however, that failure to
notify the Company shall in no case prejudice the rights of
any Assured unless the Company shall be prejudiced by the
failure and then only to the extent of the prejudice.

No Duty to Defend or Prosecute.

The Company shall have no duty to defend or prosecute any

action or proceeding to which the Assured is a party,

notwithstanding the nature of any allegation in such action or
proceeding.

a,

Company's Option to Defend or Prosecute Actions; Duty of
Assured Claimant to Cooperate.

Even though the Company has no duty to defend or prosecute as
set forth in Paragraph 3 above:

(a

(b)

©

(d)

The Company shall have the right, at its sole option and cost,
to institute and prosecute any action or proceeding, interpose
a defense, as limited in (b), or to do any other act which in its
opinion may be necessary or desirable to establish the title to
the estate or interest as stated herein, or to establish the lien
rights of the Assured, or to prevent or reduce loss or damage
to the Assured. The Company may take any appropriate action
under the terms of this Guarantee, whether or not it shall be
liable hereunder, and shall not thereby concede liability or
waive any provision of this Guarantee. If the Company shall
exercise its rights under this paragraph, it shall do so diligently.
If the Company elects to exercise its options as stated in
Paragraph 4(a) the Company shall have the right to select
counsel of its choice (subject to the right of such Assured to
object for reasonable cause) to represent the Assured and shall
not be liable for and will not pay the fees of any other counsel,
nor will the Company pay any fees, costs or expenses incurred
by an Assured in the defense of those causes of action which
allege matters not covered by this Guarantee.

Whenever the Company shall have brought an action or
interposed a defense as permitted by the provisions of this
Guarantee, the Company may pursue any litigation to final
determination by a court of competent jurisdiction and
expressly reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to appeal
from an adverse judgment or order.

In all cases where this Guarantee permits the Company to
prosecute or provide for the defense of any action or
proceeding, an Assured shall secure to the Company the right
to so prosecute or provide for the defense of any action or
proceeding, and all appeals therein, and permit the Company
to use, at its option, the name of such Assured for this
purpose. Whenever requested by the Company, an Assured,
at the Company's expense, shall give the Company all

[Form 5003353 (2-1-13)
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GUARANTEE CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS (Continued)

reasonable aid in any action or proceeding, securing
evidence, obtaining witnesses, prosecuting or defending
the action or lawful act which in the opinion of the
Company may be necessary or desirable to establish the
title to the estate or interest as stated herein, or to
establish the lien rights of the Assured. If the Company
is prejudiced by the failure of the Assured to furnish the
required cooperation, the Company’s obligations to the
Assured under the Guarantee shall terminate.
Proof of Loss or Damage.
In addition to and after the notices required under Section 2
of these Conditions and Stipulations have been provided to
the Company, a proof of loss or damage signed and sworn to
by the Assured shall be furnished to the Company within
ninety (90) days after the Assured shall ascertain the facts
giving rise to the loss or damage. The proof of loss or
damage shall describe the matters covered by this Guarantee
which constitute the basis of loss or damage and shall state,
to the extent possible, the basis of calculating the amount of
the loss or damage. If the Company is prejudiced by the
failure of the Assured to provide the required proof of loss or
damage, the Company's obligation to such assured under the
Guarantee shall terminate. In addition, the Assured may
reasonably be required to submit to examination under oath
by any authorized representative of the Company and shall
produce for examination, inspection and copying, at such
reasonable times and places as may be designated by any
authorized representative of the Company, all records, books,
ledgers, checks, correspondence and memoranda, whether
bearing a date before or after Date of Guarantee, which
reasonably pertain to the loss or damage. Further, if
requested by any authorized representative of the Company,
the Assured shall grant its permission, in writing, for any
authorized representative of the Company to examine, inspect
and copy all records, books, ledgers, checks, correspondence
and memoranda in the custody or control of a third party,
which reasonably pertain to the loss or damage. All
information designated as confidential by the Assured
provided to the Company pursuant to this Section shall not be
disclosed to others unless, in the reasonable judgment of the
Company, it is necessary in the administration of the claim.
Failure of the Assured to submit for examination under oath,
produce other reasonably requested information or grant
permission to secure reasonably necessary information from
third parties as required in the above paragraph, unless
prohibited by law or governmental regulation, shall terminate
any liability of the Company under this Guarantee to the
Assured for that claim.
Options to Pay or Otherwise Settle Claims:
Termination of Liability.
In case of a claim under this Guarantee, the Company shall
have the following additional options:
(a) To Pay or Tender Payment of the Amount of Liability or
to Purchase the Indebtedness.
The Company shall have the option to pay or settle or
compromise for or in the name of the Assured any claim
which could result in loss to the Assured within the
coverage of this Guarantee, or to pay the full amount of
this Guarantee or, if this Guarantee is issued for the
benefit of a holder of a mortgage or a lienholder, the
Company shall have the option to purchase the

indebtedness secured by said mortgage or said lien for the
amount owing thereon, together with any costs, reasonable
attomeys' fees and expenses incurred by the Assured claimant
which were authorized by the Company up to the time of
purchase.

Such purchase, payment or tender of payment of the full
amount of the Guarantee shall terminate all liability of the
Company hereunder. In the event after notice of claim has
been given to the Company by the Assured the Company
offers to purchase said indebtedness, the owner of such
indebtedness shall transfer and assign said indebtedness,
together with any collateral security, to the Company upon
payment of the purchase price.

Upon the exercise by the Company of the option provided for
in Paragraph (a) the Company's obligation to the Assured
under this Guarantee for the claimed loss or damage, other
than to make the payment required in that paragraph, shall
terminate, including any obligation to continue the defense or
prosecution of any litigation for which the Company has
exercised its options under Paragraph 4, and the Guarantee
shall be surrendered to the Company for cancellation.

(b) To Pay or Otherwise Settle With Parties Other Than the
Assured or With the Assured Claimant.

To pay or otherwise settle with other parties for or in the name
of an Assured claimant any claim assured against under this
Guarantee, together with any costs, attorneys' fees and
expenses incurred by the Assured claimant which were
authorized by the Company up to the time of payment and
which the Company is obligated to pay.
Upon the exercise by the Company of the option provided for
in Paragraph (b) the Company's obligation to the Assured
under this Guarantee for the claimed loss or damage, other
than to make the payment required in that paragraph, shall
terminate, including any obligation to continue the defense or
prosection of any litigation for which the Company has
exercised its options under Paragraph 4.

7. Determination and Extent of Liability.

This Guarantee is a contract of Indemnity against actual monetary

loss or damage sustained or incurred by the Assured claimant who

has suffered loss or damage by reason of reliance upon the
assurances set forth in this Guarantee and only to the extent herein
described, and subject to the Exclusions From Coverage of This

Guarantee.

The liability of the Company under this Guarantee to the Assured

shall not exceed the least of:

(a) the amount of liability stated in Schedule A or in Part 2;

(b) the amount of the unpaid principal indebtedness secured by
the mortgage of an Assured mortgagee, as limited or provided
under Section 6 of these Conditions and Stipulations or as
reduced under Section 9 of these Conditions and Stipulations,
at the time the loss or damage assured against by this
Guarantee occurs, together with interest thereon; or

(c) the difference between the value of the estate or interest
covered hereby as stated herein and the value of the estate or
interest subject to any defect, lien or encumbrance assured
against by this Guarantee.

8. Limitation of Liability.

(a) If the Company establishes the title, or removes the alleged
defect, lien or encumbrance, or cures any other matter assured
against by this Guarantee in a reasonably diligent manner by
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10.

11.

GUARANTEE CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS (Continued)

any method, including litigation and the completion of

any appeals therefrom, it shall have fully performed its

obligations with respect to that matter and shall not be
liable for any loss or damage caused thereby.

In the event of any litigation by the Company or with the

Company's consent, the Company shall have no liability

for loss or damage until there has been a final

determination by a court of competent jurisdiction, and
disposition of all appeals therefrom, adverse to the title,
as stated herein.

(c) The Company shall not be liable for loss or damage to
any Assured for liability voluntarily assumed by the
Assured in settling any claim or suit without the prior
written consent of the Company.

Reduction of Liability or Termination of Liability.

All payments under this Guarantee, except payments made

for costs, attorneys' fees and expenses pursuant to Paragraph

4 shall reduce the amount of liability pro tanto.

Payment of Loss.

(a) No payment shall be made without producing this

Guarantee for endorsement of the payment unless the

Guarantee has been lost or destroyed, in which case

proof of loss or destruction shall be furnished to the

satisfaction of the Company.

When liability and the extent of loss or damage has been

definitely fixed in accordance with these Conditions and

Stipulations, the loss or damage shall be payable within

thirty (30) days thereafter.

Subrogation Upon Payment or Settlement.

Whenever the Company shall have settled and paid a claim

under this Guarantee, all right of subrogation shall vest in the

Company unaffected by any act of the Assured claimant.

The Company shall be subrogated to and be entitled to all

rights and remedies which the Assured would have had

against any person or property in respect to the claim had
this Guarantee not been issued. If requested by the

Company, the Assured shall transfer to the Company all rights

and remedies against any person or property necessary in

order to perfect this right of subrogation. The Assured shall
permit the Company to sue, compromise or settle in the name
of the Assured and to use the name of the Assured in any
transaction or litigation involving these rights or remedies.

If a payment on account of a claim does not fully cover the

loss of the Assured the Company shall be subrogated to all

rights and remedies of the Assured after the Assured shall
have recovered its principal, interest, and costs of collection.

(b)

(b)

12,

13.

14.

Arbitration.

Unless prohibited by applicable law, either the Company or the

Assured may demand arbitration pursuant to the Title Insurance

Arbitration Rules of the American Land Title Association. Arbitrable

matters may include, but are not limited to, any controversy or

claim between the Company and the Assured arising out of or
relating to this Guarantee, any service of the Company in
connection with its issuance or the breach of a Guarantee provision
or other obligation. All arbitrable matters when the Amount of

Liability is $2,000,000 or less shall be arbitrated at the option of

either the Company or the Assured. All arbitrable matters when the

amount of liability is in excess of $2,000,000 shall be arbitrated only
when agreed to by both the Company and the Assured. The Rules
in effect at Date of Guarantee shall be binding upon the parties.

The award may include attorneys' fees only if the laws of the state

in which the land is located permits a court to award attorneys' fees

to a prevailing party. Judgment upon the award rendered by the

Arbitrator(s) may be entered in any court having jurisdiction

thereof.

The law of the situs of the land shall apply to an arbitration under

the Title Insurance Arbitration Rules.

A copy of the Rules may be obtained from the Company upon

request.

Liability Limited to This Guarantee; Guarantee Entire

Contract.

(a) This Guarantee together with all endorsements, if any,
attached hereto by the Company is the entire Guarantee and
contract between the Assured and the Company. In
interpreting any provision of this Guarantee, this Guarantee
shall be construed as a whole.

(b) Any claim of loss or damage, whether or not based on

negligence, or any action asserting such claim, shall be

restricted to this Guarantee.

No amendment of or endorsement to this Guarantee can be

made except by a writing endorsed hereon or attached hereto

signed by either the President, a Vice President, the Secretary,
an Assistant Secretary, or validating officer or authorized
signatory of the Company.

Notices, Where Sent.

All notices required to be given the Company and any statement in

writing required to be furnished the Company shall include the

number of this Guarantee and shall be addressed to the Company
at First American Title Insurance Company, Attn: Claims

National Intake Center, 1 First American Way, Santa Ana,

California 92707 Claims.NIC@firstam.com Phone: 888-632-

1642 Fax: 877-804-7606

(©

First American Title
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Schedule A

‘ First American

Subdivision Guarantee

ISSUED BY
First American Title Insurance Company

GUARANTEE NUMBER

2191490

Order No.: 2191490 Liability: $400.00 Fee: $350.00

Tax: $27.30

Name of Assured: North Beach Water District

Date of Guarantee: January 03, 2014

The assurances referred to on the face page hereof are:

1.

Title is vested in:

BUCKLEY CHARLES PRESTON AND PAULA JEAN PRESTON, EACH AS THEIR SEPARATE
PROPERTY AND THE HEIRS AND DEVISEES OF ERNA M. PRESTON, DECEASED AS TO PARCEL A,
BARBARA ]. EMOND AND RAYMOND C. EMOND, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIP AS TO PARCEL B, AND ROBERT A. HILL, AS HIS SEPARATE ESTATE AS TO
PARCEL C

That, according to the public records relative to the land described in Schedule C attached hereto
(including those records maintained and indexed by name), there are no other documents
affecting title to said land or any portion thereof, other than those shown under Record Matters
in Schedule B.

The following matters are excluded from the coverage of this Guarantee

A. Unpatented Mining Claims, reservations or exceptions in patents or in acts authorizing
the issuance thereof.

B. Water rights, claims or title to water,
C. Tax Deeds to the State of Washington.

D. Documents pertaining to mineral estates.

No guarantee is given nor liability assumed with respect to the validity, legal effect or priority of
any matter shown herein.

This Guarantee is restricted to the use of the Assured for the purpose of providing title evidence
as may be required when subdividing land pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 58.17, R.C.W.,
and the local regulations and ordinances adopted pursuant to said statute. It is not to be used

as a basis for closing any transaction affecting title to said property.

Any sketch attached hereto is done so as a courtesy only and is not part of any title commitment,
guarantee or policy. It is furnished solely for the purpose of assisting in locating the premises
and First American expressly disclaims any liability which may result from reliance made upon it.

IForm 5003353 (2-1-13) [Page 6 of 12 Guarantee Number: 2191490 CLTA #14 Subdivision Guarantee (4-10-75)
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Subdivision Guarantee

w First American
~ g ISSUED BY

Schedule B

First American Title Insurance Company

GUARANTEE NUMBER

2191490

RECORD MATTERS

1, General taxes and assessments, if any, for the year 2014, in an amount not yet available, which
cannot be paid until the 15th day of February of said year.
Tax Account No.: 76019007001
Assessed Land Value: $ 45,000.00
Assessed Improvement Value: $ 97,700.00
Note: Taxes and charges for 2013 were paid in full in the amount of $1,908.28.
Affects: Parcel A

2. General taxes and assessments, if any, for the year 2014, in an amount not yet available, which
cannot be paid until the 15th day of February of said year.
Tax Account No.: 76019008000
Assessed Land Value: $ 65,300.00
Assessed Improvement Value: $ 97,900.00
Note: Taxes and charges for 2013 were paid in full in the amount of $2,030.73.
Affects: Parcel B

3. General taxes and assessments, if any, for the year 2014, in an amount not yet available, which
cannot be paid until the 15th day of February of said year.
Tax Account No.: 76019308000
Assessed Land Value: $ 14,800.00
Assessed Improvement Value: $ 0.00
Note: Taxes and charges for 2013 were paid in full in the amount of $238.26.
Affects: Parcel B

4. Delinquent General Taxes for the year 2011 . The first half becomes delinquent after April 30th.
The second half becomes delinquent after October 31st.
Tax Account No.: 76019009000

1st Half
Amount Billed: 343.35
Amount Paid: 0.00
Amount Due: 343.35, plus interest and penalty
2nd Half
Amount Billed: 343.35
Amount Paid: 0.00
Amount Due: 343.35, plus interest and penalty
Assessed Land Value: 60,000.00
Assessed Improvement Value: 0.00
Affects: Parcel C
IForm 5003353 (2-1-13) |Page 7 of 12 Guarantee Number: 2191490 CLTA #14 Subdivision Guarantee (4-10-75)
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Delinguent General Taxes for the year 2012 . The first half becomes delinquent after April 30th.
The second half becomes delinquent after October 31st.

Tax Account No.: 76019009000
1st Half

Amount Billed: $ 381.07

Amount Paid: $ 0.00

Amount Due: $ 381.07, plus interest and penalty
2nd Half

Amount Billed: $ 381.07

Amount Paid: $ 0.00

Amount Due: $ 381.07, plus interest and penalty

Assessed Land Value: $ 60,000.00

Assessed Improvement Value: $ 0.00

Affects: Parcel C

Delinquent General Taxes for the year 2013 . The first half becomes delinquent after April 30th.
The second half becomes delinquent after October 31st.

Tax Account No.: 76019009000
1st Half

Amount Billed: $ 316.62

Amount Paid: $ 0.00

Amount Due: $ 316.62, plus interest and penalty
2nd Half

Amount Billed: $ 316.62

Amount Paid: $ 0.00

Amount Due: $ 316.62, plus interest and penalty

Assessed Land Value: $ 47,500.00

Assessed Improvement Value: $ 0.00

Affects: Parcel C

7. General taxes and assessments, if any, for the year 2014, in an amount not yet available, which

cannot be paid until the 15th day of February of said year.

Tax Account No.:
Assessed Land Value:

76019009000
$ 47,500.00

Assessed Improvement Value: $ 0.00
Affects: Parcel C
8. Exceptions and reservations contained in Deed:
From: Waldemar Sexton, et ux, and heirs and assigns
Dated: December 20, 1938
Recorded: January 8, 1940
Volume No.: 121, Page 01
As Follows: The right to maintain and use a ditch, slough or draws on the

lands for drainage purposes jointly with the Juanita Investment
Company, a corporation, together with the right to enter said
lands to clean, cut, open and maintain the same.
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9. Reservations and exceptions, including the terms and conditions thereof:

Reserving: 50% of oil and mineral rights and the right to maintain and use
drainage ditch and related rights

Reserved By: James Leggett and Juanita R. Leggett, husband and wife

Recorded: November 18, 1966

Recording Information: Volume 204, Page 179

We note no examination has been made regarding the transfer or taxation of the reserved rights.

10. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:
Recording Information: Volume 163, Page 176
In Favor of: P.U.D. No. 2 of Pacific County
For: Perpetual easement together with the right to enter, erect,

operate and maintain an electric power line over and across said
premises, together with the right to enter and to cut brush and
trees which constitute a menace or danger to electric
transmission lines

Affects: Parcel B
11, Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:
Recorded: June 30, 1969
Recording Information: Volume 220, Page 544, and amended August 03, 1978 in
Volume 7808, Page 70
In Favor of: Ocean Bay Water Company
For: Ingress and egress over and across the South 26 feet of Tract 8,

Rushton-on-the-Bay

-
(Y

12. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements: 2
Dated: January 17, 1983 O Y
Recorded: January 18, 1983 S
Recording No.: Volume 8301, Page 375
Affects: Parcels B and C
13. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:
Recorded: June 15, 1984
Recording Information: Volume 8406, Pages 405 - 407
In Favor of: Ocean Bay Water Company
For: Use and maintenance of existing water lines on Tract 8, Rushton
on the Bay
14, Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:
Recorded: June 15, 1984
Recording Information: Volume 8406, Pages 405 - 407
In Favor of; Ocean Bay Water Company
For: Ingress and egress 10 feet in width, over and across the

Southerly 10 feet of Tract 8, Rushton on Bay

TMond >
Pp.cPiibTY Z
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15. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:

Recorded: June 15, 1984

Recording Information: Volume 8406, Pages 405 - 407

For: Non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress 30 feet in width
over and across the South 30 feet of the West 30 feet of Tract
8, Rushton on the Bay ~

Y
16. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein: gm oN D‘f

Recorded: June 15, 1984

Recording Information: Volume 8406, Page 408

In Favor of: Ocean Bay Water Company

For: A well site reserved with a radius of 200 feet,

which is located 27.17 feet North of the Sou
Rushton on the Bay, and 112.88 feet West «

said Tract 8
17. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:
Recording Information: Volume 8504, page 22
For: 30 foot easement for access and utilities
Affects: Parcel A
18. Agreement executed by and between the parties herein named upon the conditions therein
provided.
Between: Ocean Bay Water Company and Neal D. Emond and Barbara J.
Emond
Recorded: April 08, 1987
Recording Information: Volume 8704, Page 266

Providing as Follows:

The water line and access easements on Tract 8, Rushton on the Bay. Said agreement stipulates
in part that Ocean Bay Water Company is to provide the Emonds with water at no charge during
their lifetime or until such time as they convey title to said tract
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19. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:

Recording Information: 3091364
In Favor of: North Beach Water Company
For: 20 foot water line
Affects: Parcel C
20. Easement, and the terms and provisions thereof:
Grantee: Public Utility District No. 2 of PACIFIC County, a Municipal
corporation of the State of Washington
Purpose: Electric transmission and/or communication
Recorded: August 15, 2006
Auditor's File No.: 3095236
Affects: Parcel C
21. Erna M. Preston died leaving a Non-Intervention Will.

Admitted to Probate:
Probate Case No.:
Personal Representative:
Attorney for Estate:

April 23, 1996

96-4-00028-0, PACIFIC County
Rose M. Kary and Guy F. Preston
Guy M. Glenn

Said personal representative is authorized to administer the estate without intervention of court
and to mortgage, convey or contract to convey decedent's interest in said premises.

Informational Notes, if any

A. Manufactured Home Title Elimination Application recorded under Recording No. 3009308, which
recites that a manufactured (mobile) home is affixed to said premises.

The forthcoming Mortgagee's Policy will include an ALTA 7-06 or ALTA 7.1-06 Endorsement.

Affects:

Parcel C
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Schedule C

. ‘ First American

Subdivision Guarantee

ISSUED BY
First American Title Insurance Company

GUARANTEE NUMBER

2191490

The land in the County of PACIFIC, State of Washington, described as follows:

PARCEL A:

TRACT 1 OF HICKMAN'S TRACTS IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST OF W.M.,
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, BEING AT THIS DATE AN APPROVED BUT UNRECORDED SHORT
PLAT, SAID TRACT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF TRACT 7 OF RUSHTON ON THE BAY, PER RECORDED
PLAT THEREOF, AT THE INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE COUNTY ROAD,
THENCE SOUTH 3°46'12"” WEST 30 FEET ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE OF COUNTY ROAD, TO THE TRUE

POINT OF BEGINNING,

THENCE SOUTH 86°27'56"” EAST 129 FEET,

THENCE SOUTH 3°46'12” WEST 105 FEET,

THENCE NORTH 86°28'13” WEST 32 FEET,

THENCE SOUTH 3°46'12” WEST 196.12 FEET,

THENCE NORTH 86°28'13"” WEST 97 FEET,

THENCE NORTH 3°46'12"” EAST 301.13 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL B:

TRACT 8, RUSHTON ON THE BAY, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME D-3 OF PLATS,
PAGE 182, IN PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

PARCEL C:

TRACT 9 OF RUSHTON ON THE BAY, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME D-3 OF PLATS,
PAGES 182 AND 183, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON,

EXCEPT THE EAST 200 FEET THEREOF.
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